
0 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

             

WWW.NE.NRCS.USDA.GOV 

 
 

      

      

 

“Helping People Help the Land” 

Nebraska NRCS and Conservation 
Partners Employee Directory 



[

[

[

[

[

[
[

[

[

[

[

[

[

[

[

[

[

[

[

[

[

Ord

York

Alma

Wayne

Wahoo

Ponca

Omaha

Grant

Blair

Wilber

Sidney

Seward

Pierce

Nelson

Neligh

Minden

McCook Hebron

Geneva
ElwoodCurtis

Aurora

Auburn

Albion

Trenton

Tekamah

Stanton

Spencer

Oshkosh

Osceola

O'Neill

Lincoln

Kimball

Kearney

Greeley
Fremont

Chadron

Burwell

Walthill

Thedford

Tecumseh

Syracuse

Schuyler

St. Paul
Ogallala

Imperial
Holdrege Hastings

Franklin Fairbury

Columbus

Beatrice

Alliance

Valentine
Rushville

Red Cloud

Lexington

Fullerton

Ainsworth

West Point

Hartington

Falls City

David City
Broken Bow

Bridgeport

Bloomfield

Scottsbluff

Pawnee City

Clay Center

Beaver City

North Platte

Hayes
Center

Grand
Island

Central City

Battle Creek

Weeping Water

Dakota City

Bryce Bauer

Robin Foulk

Mary Reece

James Mathine

Kevin Hood

Kevin Hood

Dallas Johannsen

Kristin Miller

Janet ValasekJason Kennedy

Steve Grube

Andy Keep

James Huntwork
Joshua Bowers

Jerald Kovarik

Mark Walkenhorst

Robin Sutherland

Roger Reichmuth

Kelli Evans

Kevin Breece

Dennis 
Schroeder

Neil Jensen

James Mathine

L O W E R  L O U PL O W E R  L O U P

T W I N  P L A T T ET W I N  P L A T T E

U P P E R  E L K H O R NU P P E R  E L K H O R NU P P E R  L O U PU P P E R  L O U P

N O R T H  P L A T T EN O R T H  P L A T T E

N E M A H AN E M A H A

U P P E R  N I O B R A R A  W H I T EU P P E R  N I O B R A R A  W H I T E
M I D D L E  N I O B R A R AM I D D L E  N I O B R A R A

L I T T L E  B L U EL I T T L E  B L U E

C E N T R A L  P L A T T EC E N T R A L  P L A T T E

S O U T H  P L A T T ES O U T H  P L A T T E

U P P E R  B I G  B L U EU P P E R  B I G  B L U E

L E W I S  &  C L A R KL E W I S  &  C L A R K

T R I - B A S I NT R I - B A S I N

M I D D L E  R E P U B L I C A NM I D D L E  R E P U B L I C A N

L O W E R  P L A T T E  N O R T HL O W E R  P L A T T E  N O R T H

L O W E R  R E P U B L I C A NL O W E R  R E P U B L I C A N

L O W E R  E L K H O R NL O W E R  E L K H O R N

U
PP

ER
 R

E P
U

B L
I C

A N
U

P P
E R

 R
E P

U
B L

I C
A N

P A P I O
- M

I S S O
U

R I  R I V E R

PA P I O
- M

I S S O
U

R I  R I V E R

L O W E R  L O W E R  
B I G  B L U EB I G  B L U E

L O W E R  P L A T T E  S O U T HL O W E R  P L A T T E  S O U T H

L O W E R  N I O B R A R AL O W E R  N I O B R A R A

Sioux 165

Dawes 045

Sheridan 161
Cherry 031

Keya Paha 103
Boyd 015

Holt 089

Knox 107
Cedar 027

Brown 017 Rock 149

Dixon
051

Dakota
043

Box Butte 013

Pierce 139

Antelope 003

Wayne 179 Thurston 173

Grant 075 Hooker 091 Cuming 039Scotts Bluff 157 Stanton 167Thomas 171 Madison 119Blaine 009 Wheeler 183

Garfield 071

Loup 115

Morrill 123

Burt 021

Garden 069

Boone 011Banner 007
Arthur 005

Dodge 053

McPherson 117

Colfax 037Platte 141

Logan 113

Custer 041

Greeley 077Valley 175
Washington

177

Nance 125

Cheyenne 033Kimball 105 Butler 023 Saunders 155
Keith 101

Douglas 055

Lincoln 111

Polk 143
Merrick 121Howard 093Sherman 163Deuel 049

Sarpy 153

Hamilton 081

Cass 025

Lancaster 109

Seward 159York 185Dawson 047 Hall 079
Buffalo 019Perkins 135

Otoe 131

Chase 029 Hayes 085

Saline 151

Frontier 063
Fillmore 059Clay 035Gosper 073 Adams 001Kearney 099Phelps 137 Nemaha 127Johnson 097

Gage 067Dundy 057 Hitchcock 087 Jefferson 095Red Willow 145 Thayer 169Nuckolls 129Furnas 065 Harlan 083 Webster 181Franklin 061
Richardson 147Pawnee 133

A S T C  -  F i e l d  O p e r a t i o n sA S T C  -  F i e l d  O p e r a t i o n s

Legend
Field Offices

[ DC Offices
County Boundaries

Doug Wagner, ASTC - Lincoln SO
Jim Gonsior, ARC - Schuyler FO
Tammy Timms, APS - Lincoln SO
James Reedy, AE - Norfolk 
Barb Hoffart, AAA - Norfolk 

East - 28 Offices

Doug Christensen, ASTC - Lincoln SO
Catherine Mills, ARC - Broken Bow FO
Ryan Kroemer, APS - Lincoln SO
Robert Atkeson, AE - O'Neill FO
Shelly Schnakenberg, AAA - Grand Island FO

North - 23 Offices

Britt Weiser, ASTC - Lincoln SO
Doug Garrison, ARC - Seward FO
Julie Breuer, APS - Lincoln SO
Nathan Garrett, AE - Grand Island FO
Jan Harvey, AAA - Franklin/Red Cloud FO

South  - 27 Offices



1 
 

NEBRASKA STATE OFFICE 
Natural Resources Conservation Service 

Federal Building, Room 152 
100 Centennial Mall North 

Lincoln, NE 68508 
Phone 402-437-5300 
Fax:  402-437-5327 

Nebraska Relay Numbers:1-800-833-7352 TDD 
 

November 8, 2012 
 

GENERAL ADMINISTRATION AND PUBLIC AFFAIRS  
 

Craig Derickson State Conservationist 437-5300 Craig.derickson@ne.usda.gov 
 

Verlon Barnes MO River Basin Coordinator 
US Army Corps of Engineers 
1616 Capitol Ave. 
Omaha, NE 68102 

402-995-2467 Verlon.barnes@ne.usda.gov 
 
 
 

Joanna Pope Public Affairs Specialist 437-4123 Joanna.pope@ne.usda.gov  
Megan Baker Executive Assistant 

 
437-4104 Megan.baker@ne.usda.gov 

      
OPERATIONS  

 
Doug Gahn ASTC/Operations 437-4105 Doug.gahn@ne.usda.gov  
Mark Deisley Administrative Assistant 437-4107 Mark.deisley@ne.usda.gov  

 
FIELD OPERATIONS NORTH 

 
Doug Christensen 
Catherine Mills 

ASTC Field Operations-North 
Area Resource Conservationist 
(Broken Bow Field Office) 

437-4049 
308-872-6877 
Ext. 1015 

Doug.christensen@ne.usda.gov 
Catherine.mills@ne.usda.gov  

Ryan Kroemer Area Program Specialist 437-4112 Ryan.kroemer@ne.usda.gov  
 

FIELD OPERATIONS SOUTH 
 

Britt Weiser 
Doug Garrison 
 

ASTC/Field Operations-South 
Area Resource Conservationist 
(Seward Field Office) 

437-4116 
402-643-4586 
Ext. 115 

Britt.weiser@ne.usda.gov  
Doug.garrison@ne.usda.gov 

Julie Breuer Area Program Specialist 437-4126 Julie.breuer@ne.usda.gov 
 

FIELD OPERATIONS EAST 
 

Doug Wagner ASTC/Field Operations-East 437-4101 Doug.wagner@ne.usda.gov  
Jim Gonsior 
 
Tammy Timms 

Area Resource Conservationist 
 (Schuyler Field Office) 
Area Program Specialist 

402-352-5200 
Ext. 109 
437-4021 

Jim.gonsior@ne.usda.gov  
 
Tammy.timms@ne.usda.gov 
 

 
PROGRAMS 

 
Brad Soncksen ASTC/Programs 437-4111 Brad.soncksen@ne.usda.gov 
Jeremy Bowers Resource Conservationist 437-5344 Jeremy.bowers@ne.usda.gov  
Ritch Nelson Acting Program Manager 437-4048 Ritch.nelson@ne.usda.gov  
John Mayberger Program Manager 437-4129 John.mayberger@ne.usda.gov 
Rich Torpin Program Manager 437-4061 Rich.torpin@ne.usda.gov 
Karen Kelty Administrative Assistant 437-4108 Karen.kelty@ne.usda.gov  
    
 

MANAGEMENT SUPPORT STAFF 
 
Margaret Styles State Administrative Officer 437-4045 Margaret.styles@ne.usda.gov 

mailto:Craig.derickson@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Verlon.barnes@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Joanna.pope@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Megan.baker@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Doug.gahn@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Mark.deisley@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Doug.christensen@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Catherine.mills@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Ryan.kroemer@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Britt.weiser@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Doug.garrison@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Julie.breuer@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Doug.wagner@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Jim.gonsior@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Tammy.timms@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Brad.soncksen@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Jeremy.bowers@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Ritch.nelson@ne.usda.gov
mailto:John.mayberger@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Rich.torpin@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Karen.kelty@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Margaret.styles@ne.usda.gov


2 
 

Ruth Boese Mail Clerk 437-4051      Ruth.boese@ne.usda.gov  
James Welch Supply Clerk 437-4050  
Valerie Bottcher Administrative Assistant 437-4160      Valerie.bottcher@ne.usda.gov  
MANAGEMENT SERVICES 
Timothy Bottoms Contracting Officer 437-4092      Timothy.bottoms@ne.usda.gov 
Philip Reimnitz Contract Specialist 437-4047      Philip.reimnitz@ne.usda.gov  
Karen Ertel Purchasing Agent 437-4046      Karen.ertel@ne.usda.gov  
FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT 
Julie Crew Budget Officer 437-4131 Julie.crew@ne.usda.gov  
Dionne Gorji Budget Analyst 437-4026 Dionne.gorji@ne.usda.gov  
Lori Aquila Fiscal Technician  437-4054 Lori.aquila@ne.usda.gov  
Angie Thompson Accounting Technician  437-4053 Angie.thompson@ne.usda.gov  
HUMAN RESOURCES    
Angie Brosman Human Resources Manager 437-4058 Annajeanette.brosman@ne.usda.gov 
Jean Niemann 
Nicole Pischel 

Contractor 
Human Resources Assistant 

437-4106 
437-4166 

Jean.niemann@ne.usda.gov  
Nicole.pischel@ne.usda.gov 

    
 

ENGINEERING 
 
Timothy Haakenstad  State Conservation Engineer  437-4037 Timothy.haakenstad@ne.usda.gov  
Kevin Gustafson Asst. State Conservation 

Engineer  
437-4042 Kevin.gustafson@ne.usda.gov  

Gene Brass Design Engineer  437-4040 Gene.brass@ne.usda.gov  
Ted Huscher Geologist 437-4035 Theodore.huscher@ne.usda.gov  
Bill Sabatka State Water Management 

Engineer – Grand Island FO  
308-395-8586 
Ext. 114 

Bill.sabatka@ne.usda.gov  

Michael McCawley Geologist  437-4036 Michael.mccawley@ne.usda.gov  
Stacy Sall Design Engineer 437-4041 Stacy.sall@ne.usda.gov 
David Griffith Water Resources 

Planner/NDEQ Liaison 
437-4114 David.griffith@ne.usda.gov  

Jacob Robison Design Engineer 437-4030 Jacob.robison@ne.usda.gov  
Arlis Plummer 
Rex Sasso 

Hydraulic Engineer 
Civil Engineering Technician 

437-4066 
437-4043 

Arlis.plummer@ne.usda.gov 
Rex.sasso@ne.usda.gov  

Jim Hicks State Environmental Engineer 
– Curtis FO 

308-367-4460 Jim.hicks@ne.usda.gov  

Jamie Petersen Administrative Assistant 437-4063 Jamie.petersen@ne.usda.gov 
    
    

ECOLOGICAL SCIENCES STAFF 
 
Shaun Vickers  State Resource Conservationist 437-4102 Shaun.vickers@ne.usda.gov  
Corey Brubaker  State Conservation Agronomist 437-4164 Corey.brubaker@ne.usda.gov  
Renee Hancock Water Quality Specialist 437-4064 Renee.hancock@ne.usda.gov  
Nadine Bishop   State Rangeland Management 

Specialist (see p. 25-Imperial FO) 
308-882-4263 
Ext. 1017 

Nadine.bishop@ne.usda.gov  

Elisha Mackling State Cultural Resources Specialist  437-4128 Elisha.mackling@ne.usda.gov  
Constance Miller State Forester 437-4029 Constance.miller@ne.usda.gov 
Vacant State Conservation Planning 

    Specialist 
437-4039  

Ritch Nelson State Wildlife Biologist  437-4100 Ritch.nelson@ne.usda.gov  
Richard Vaughn Environmental Specialist/NEPA 437-4127 Richard.vaughn@ne.usda.gov  
Jessica Umberger Contract Biologist 437-4067 Jessica.Umberger@ne.usda.gov  
Jamie Petersen Administrative Assistant  437-4063 Jamie.petersen@ne.usda.gov  
    
    

SOIL SURVEY STAFF 
 
Neil Dominy State Soil Scientist  437-4113 Neil.dominy@ne.usda.gov  
Daniel Shurtliff Assistant State Soil Scientist  437-4117 Daniel.shurtliff@ne.usda.gov  
Shandy Bittle GIS Specialist 437-4020 Shandy.bittle@ne.usda.gov  
Steve Brooks Civil Engineer Technician 437-4120 Steve.brooks@ne.usda.gov  
Kelly Klenke Resource Assessment 

Specialist/GIS 
437-4022 Kelly.klenke@ne.usda.gov  

Wayne Vanek NRI/SSURGO 437-4125 Wayne.vanek@ne.usda.gov  
Karen Kelty Administrative Assistant 437-4108 Karen.kelty@ne.usda.gov  

mailto:Ruth.boese@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Valerie.bottcher@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Timothy.bottoms@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Philip.reimnitz@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Karen.ertel@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Julie.crew@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Dionne.gorji@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Lori.aquila@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Angie.thompson@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Annajeanette.brosman@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Jean.niemann@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Nicole.pischel@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Timothy.haakenstad@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Kevin.gustafson@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Gene.brass@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Theodore.huscher@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Bill.sabatka@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Michael.mccawley@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Stacy.sall@ne.usda.gov
mailto:David.griffith@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Jacob.robison@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Arlis.plummer@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Rex.sasso@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Jim.hicks@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Jamie.petersen@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Shaun.vickers@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Corey.brubaker@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Renee.hancock@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Nadine.bishop@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Elisha.mackling@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Constance.miller@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Ritch.nelson@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Richard.vaughn@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Jessica.Umberger@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Jamie.petersen@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Neil.dominy@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Daniel.shurtliff@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Shandy.bittle@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Steve.brooks@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Kelly.klenke@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Wayne.vanek@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Karen.kelty@ne.usda.gov


3 
 

 
MANHATTAN PLANT MATERIALS CENTER 

 
Richard Wynia  Manager 

3800 South 20th 
Manhattan, KS 66502 

Phone: 785-539-8761 
Fax:     785-539-6928 
 

Richard.wynia@ks.usda.gov  

Mark Janzen 
 

Plant Materials Specialist 
760 South Broadway 
Salina, KS 67401 

Phone: 785-823-4595 
Fax:     785-823-4540 
VoiceCom: 345-4595 

Mark.janzen@ks.usda.gov  

NRCS Liaisons with Other Agencies 
 
David Griffith NRCS/DEQ Liaison 

NE DEQ 
1200 N Street 
Lincoln, NE  

402-471-2442 
FAX:  402-471-2909  
NRCS 402-437-4114 

David.griffith@ne.usda.gov  

 
OCIO ITS TEAM 

 
Ann Anderson IT Specialist (State Office) 437-4019 Ann.anderson@ne.usda.gov 
Julie Haith IT Specialist (State Office) 437-4162 Julie.haith@ne.usda.gov 
Frank Schmal IT Specialist (State Office) 437-4025 Frank.schmal@ne.usda.gov  
Brenda Brown 
 
Jean Johns 
 
Dwight Hansen 
 
  

IT  Specialist 
(North Platte Field Office) 
IT  Specialist 
(Alliance Field Office) 
IT  Specialist 
(York Field Office) 
 

308-534-2360 
 
308-762-4322 
Ext. 5 
402-362-5700 
Ext. 5 

Brenda.Brown@ne.usda.gov  
 
Jean.Johns@ne.usda.gov  
 
Dwight.Hansen@ne.usda.gov  

Water Quality Team 
1909 Vickie Lane, Suite 103 

Norfolk, NE 68701-4542 
Phone:  402-371-5350 
FAX:  402-371-8930 

 
James Reedy Area Engineer-East Ext. 1011 James.reedy@ne.usda.gov  
Vacant Conservation Engineering Technician Ext. 1014  
Sarah Sellin Resource Conservationist Ext. 1012 Sarah.sellin@ne.usda.gov  
Barb Hoffart Area Administrative Assistant-East Ext. 1013 Barb.hoffart@ne.usda.gov  

 
 

Wetlands Assistance Team 
1060 Wilbur St. 
Blair, NE  68008 

Phone: 402-426-2625 Ext. 5 
Fax:     402-426-2699 
(Washington County)

 
Don Doty Resource Conservationist/Team Leader Ext. 1013 Don.doty@ne.usda.gov  
Tim Weltmer Resource Conservationist Ext. 1012 Tim.weltmer@ne.usda.gov  
Theresa Smydra WRP Biologist (see pg. 5—located in 

Bloomfield FO) 
 Theresa.smydra@ne.usda.gov 

Mitchell Keebler Civil Engineering Technician  Ext. 1014 Mitchell.keebler@ne.usda.gov 
Jim Kennedy Civil Engineer Technician  Ext. 1015 James.kennedy@ne.usda.gov  
Eric Hopps 
 
Tyler Janke 
 
Sylvia Thomas 

Wetland Biologist (see pg. 17—located in 
Syracuse FO) 
TNC-Restoration Specialist (see pg. 17—
located in Syracuse FO) 
Administrative Assistant 

 
 
 
 
Ext. 1016 

Eric.hopps@ne.usda.gov  
 
Tyler.janke@ne.usda.gov 
 
Sylvia.Thomas@ne.usda.gov 

 
 

mailto:Richard.wynia@ks.usda.gov
mailto:Mark.janzen@ks.usda.gov
mailto:David.griffith@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Ann.anderson@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Julie.haith@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Frank.schmal@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Brenda.Brown@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Jean.Johns@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Dwight.Hansen@ne.usda.gov
mailto:James.reedy@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Sarah.sellin@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Barb.hoffart@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Don.doty@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Tim.weltmer@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Theresa.smydra@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Mitchell.keebler@ne.usda.gov
mailto:James.kennedy@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Eric.hopps@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Tyler.janke@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Sylvia.Thomas@ne.usda.gov


4 
 

CENTRAL PLATTE NRD 
 

Grand Island Field Office 
2550 North Diers, Suite L 

Grand Island, NE 68803-1214  
Phone: 308-395-8586 
Fax:     308-382-3688 

(Hall County) 
         
James Huntwork District Conservationist Ext. 125 James.huntwork@ne.usda.gov  
Grant Linder Resource Conservationist  Ext. 126 Grant.linder@ne.usda.gov  
Nathan Garrett Area Engineer-South Ext. 131 Nathan.garrett@ne.usda.gov  
Joe Krolikowski Water Mgmt Specialist  Ext. 121 Joe.krolikowski@ne.usda.gov  
Marie Ross  Resource Soil Scientist Ext. 109 Marie.ross@ne.usda.gov  
Bill Sabatka State Water Management Engineer Ext. 114 Bill.sabatka@ne.usda.gov 
Travis Mooney  Civil Engineering Technician  Ext. 117 Travis.mooney@ne.usda.gov  
Steve Moran Engineer Ext. 120 Steve.moran@ne.usda.gov  
Dianne Kelley Project Assistant Ducks Unlimited  Ext. 115 dkelley@ducks.org  
Jeremy Jirak WRP Team Leader- Team #5 Ext. 118 Jeremy.jirak@ne.usda.gov  
Steve Donovan Manager of Conservation Programs 

     Ducks  Unlimited 
(308) 383-8075 sdonovan@ducks.org 

Mitch Messmer Engineer Ducks Unlimited Ext. 129 mmessmer@ducks.org  
Andrew Rieschick Engineer Ducks Unlimited Ext.  123 arieschick@ducks.org  
Jonas Davis Biologist Ducks Unlimited Ext. 128 jdavis@ducks.org  
Andy Bishop RBJV Coordinator Ext. 124 Andy_bishop@fws.gov  
Niki Messmer Project Asst/RBJV Ext. 124  
Shelly Schnakenberg 
Angie Lau 
Carmen Glines 

Area Administrative Assistant-North 
District Secretary 
District Secretary(PT) 

Ext. 116 
Ext. 101 
Ext. 116 

Shelly.schnakenberg@ne.usda.gov   
Angela.lau@ne.usda.gov 
Carmen.glines@ne.nacdnet.net  

    
    
 
 

Central City Field Office 
1708 31st Street, Suite 2 

Central City, NE 68826-2720 
Phone: 308-946-2251 
Fax:     308-946-3520 

(Merrick County) 
 
Thomas Schleif Resource Conservationist Ext. 110 Thomas.schleif@ne.usda.gov  
Dylan Wieser Soil Conservation Technician Ext. 112 Dylan.wieser@ne.usda.gov  
Sara Carlson District Secretary Ext. 101 Sara.carlson@ne.nacdnet.net  
 
 

Kearney Field Office 
4009 6th Avenue, Suite 4 
Kearney, NE 68845-3393 

Phone: 308-237-3118 
Fax:     308-236-6290 

(Buffalo County) 
 
                             
Michael Pavel Resource Conservationist  Ext. 1119 Michael.pavel@ne.usda.gov  
Beth Hiatt Soil Conservationist  Ext. 1116 Beth.hiatt@ne.usda.gov  
Shelly Lippincott District Secretary Ext. 1118 Shelly.lippincott@ne.nacdnet.net  
    
 
    

 
 
 
 

mailto:James.huntwork@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Grant.linder@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Nathan.garrett@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Joe.krolikowski@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Marie.ross@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Bill.sabatka@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Travis.mooney@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Steve.moran@ne.usda.gov
mailto:dkelley@ducks.org
mailto:Jeremy.jirak@ne.usda.gov
mailto:sdonovan@ducks.org
mailto:mmessmer@ducks.org
mailto:arieschick@ducks.org
mailto:jdavis@ducks.org
mailto:Andy_bishop@fws.gov
mailto:Shelly.schnakenberg@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Angela.lau@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Carmen.glines@ne.nacdnet.net
mailto:Thomas.schleif@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Dylan.wieser@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Sara.carlson@ne.nacdnet.net
mailto:Michael.pavel@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Beth.hiatt@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Shelly.lippincott@ne.nacdnet.net


5 
 

Lexington Field Office 
721 East Pacific Suite 2 

P.O. Box 591 
Lexington, NE 68850 
Phone: 308-324-6314 
Fax:     308-324-7232 

(Dawson County) 
 
Teri Edeal Resource Conservationist  Ext. 116 Terri.edeal@ne.usda.gov  
Darrell Bliven Soil Conservation Technician  Ext. 117 Darrell.bliven@ne.usda.gov  
Kevin Gill Soil Conservation Technician Ext. 104 Kevin.gill@ne.usda.gov  
Samantha Keith District Secretary Ext. 101 Samantha.keith@ne.nacdnet.net  
 
 

LEWIS & CLARK NRD 
 

Hartington Field Office 
102 East Elm 
P.O. Box 46 

Hartington, NE 68739-0046 
Phone: 402-254-6858 
Fax:     402-254-6856 

(Cedar County) 
 
Steve Grube District Conservationist Ext. 111 Steve.grube@ne.usda.gov 
Dave Meisenheimer Resource Conservationist Ext. 118 Dave.meisenheimer@ne.usda.gov  
Deb Lucht Soil Conservation Technician  Ext. 116 Deb.lucht@ne.usda.gov 
Cassidy Gerdes Farm Bill Wildlife Biologist Ext. 119 Cassidy.gerdes@ne.usda.gov  
Diane Wieseler District Secretary Ext. 101 Diane.wieseler@ne.nacdnet.net   
    
 
 

Bloomfield Field Office 
111 North Washington Street 

P.O. Box 300 
Bloomfield, NE 68718-0300 

Phone: 402-373-4914 
Fax:     402-373-2621 

(Knox County) 
 

    
Jane Wilmes Resource Conservationist Ext. 106 Jane.wilmes@ne.usda.gov  
Theresa Smydra Resource Conservationist Ext. 113 Theresa.smydra@ne.usda.gov 
Timothy Gragert Soil Conservationist  Timothy.gragert@ne.usda.gov  
Steven Vakoc Civil Engineering Technician Ext. 107 Steven.vakoc@ne.usda.gov  
Vacant Soil Conservation Technician   
Chris Schmidt Technician Ext. 120 Chris.schmidt@ne.usda.gov  
Amy Doerr Data Entry Specialist  Ext. 109 Amy.doerr@ne.usda.gov  
Jeanne Koenig District Secretary Ext. 101 Jeanne.koenig@ne.nacdnet.net  

 
                               

Ponca Field Office 
105 East 4th Street, P.O. Box 466 

Ponca, NE 68770-0466 
Phone: 402-755-2955 or 402-755-2277 

Fax:     402-755-4293 
(Dixon County) 

 
Tyler Specht Resource Conservationist  Ext. 113 Tyler.specht@ne.usda.gov  
Carl Pinkelman Soil Conservation Technician Ext. 110 Carl.pinkelman@ne.usda.gov  
Joan Taylor District Secretary Ext. 101 Joan.taylor@ne.nacdnet.net  

 

mailto:Terri.edeal@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Darrell.bliven@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Kevin.gill@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Samantha.keith@ne.nacdnet.net
mailto:Steve.grube@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Dave.meisenheimer@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Deb.lucht@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Cassidy.gerdes@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Diane.wieseler@ne.nacdnet.net
mailto:Jane.wilmes@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Theresa.smydra@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Timothy.gragert@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Steven.vakoc@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Chris.schmidt@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Amy.doerr@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Jeanne.koenig@ne.nacdnet.net
mailto:Tyler.specht@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Carl.pinkelman@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Joan.taylor@ne.nacdnet.net


6 
 

 
LITTLE BLUE NRD  

 
Nelson Field Office 

175 East 4th Street, P.O. 307 
Nelson, NE 68961-0307 
Phone: 402-225-2311 
Fax:     402-225-4343 
(Nuckolls County) 

 
Janet Valasek District Conservationist Ext. 110 Janet.valasek@ne.usda.gov  
Ken Burgert Resource Conservationist  Ext. 114 Ken.burgert.@ne.usda.gov  
Jon Myers Civil Eng Tech Wetland Team 5 RWB Ext. 113 Jon.myers@ne.usda.gov  
Kathy Boyles Soil Conservation Technician  Ext. 111 Kathy.boyles@ne.usda.gov  
Carolyn Janda District Secretary Ext. 101 Carolyn.janda@ne.nacdnet.net  
    
 
 

Clay Center Field Office 
120 W Fairfield, Suite 1 

Clay Center, NE 68933-1438 
Phone: 402-762-3569 
Fax:     402-762-3764 

(Clay County) 
 
Michael Burgert Resource Conservationist  Ext. 116 Michael.burgert@ne.usda.gov  
Carrie Feusner Soil Conservation Technician Ext. 111 Carrie.feusner@ne.usda.gov  
Rachelle Tompkin District Secretary Ext. 101 Rachelle.tompkin@ne.nacdnet.net  
 
 

Fairbury Field Office 
514 C Street 

Fairbury, NE 68352-2530 
Phone: 402-729-6134 
Fax:     402-729-3116 
(Jefferson County) 

 
Dave Bedlan Resource Conservationist  Ext. 104 Dave.bedlan@ne.usda.gov  
Katie Lemke Soil Conservationist Ext. 107 Katie.lemke@ne.usda.gov  
Jon Raatz Soil Conservation Technician  Ext. 105 Jon.raatz@ne.usda.gov  
Chris Zabokrtsky NRD Technician Ext. 106 Chris.zabokrtsky@ne.usda.gov  
Paula Schultz District Secretary Ext. 101 Paula.schultz@ne.nacdnet.net  
 
 

Hastings Field Office 
2727 W. 2nd Street, Suite 102 

Hastings, NE 68901-4663 
Phone: 402-463-6771 
Fax:     402-462-6771 

(Adams County) 
 

Shanda Spurgeon Resource Conservationist  Ext. 112 Shanda.spurgeon@ne.usda.gov  
Vacant   Ext. 111  
Kevin Hurt Soil Conservation Technician  Ext. 113 Kevin.hurt@ne.usda.gov  
Donelle Williamson District Secretary Ext. 101 Donelle.Williamson@ne.nacdnet.net  
 
                   
  

mailto:Janet.valasek@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Ken.burgert.@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Jon.myers@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Kathy.boyles@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Carolyn.janda@ne.nacdnet.net
mailto:Michael.burgert@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Carrie.feusner@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Rachelle.tompkin@ne.nacdnet.net
mailto:Dave.bedlan@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Katie.lemke@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Jon.raatz@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Chris.zabokrtsky@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Paula.schultz@ne.nacdnet.net
mailto:Shanda.spurgeon@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Kevin.hurt@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Donelle.Williamson@ne.nacdnet.net


7 
 

Hebron Field Office 
1220 South Avenue 

Hebron, NE 68370-1925 
Phone: 402-768-6520 
Fax:     402-768-6225 

(Thayer County) 
 

Aaron Hird Resource Conservationist Ext. 108 Aaron.Hird@ne.usda.gov  
Judith Blunk Soil Conservation Technician  Ext. 107 Judith.blunk@ne.usda.gov  
Melanie McPherson District Secretary Ext. 101 Melanie.mcpherson@ne.nacdnet.net  
 
 

 
 
 
 

LOWER BIG BLUE NRD 
 

Beatrice Field 
2920 East Court Street  

Beatrice, NE 68310 
Phone: 402-223-3125 
Fax:     402-223-4585 

(Gage County) 
 
Kelli Evans District Conservationist Ext. 114 Kelli.evans@ne.usda.gov  
Jerry Bucy Resource Conservationist Ext. 113 Jerry.bucy@ne.usda.gov  
Mark Willoughby 
Sam Cowan 

Resource Soil Scientist 
Soil Conservationist   

Ext. 119 
Ext. 117 

Mark.willoughby@ne.usda.gov 
Sam.cowan@ne.usda.gov  

Vacant Soil Conservation Technician Ext. 118  
Craig Willoughby   Civil Engineering Technician  Ext. 120 Craig.willoughby@ne.usda.gov 
Shelley Zvolanek Soil Conservation Technician  Ext. 115 Shelley.zvolanek@ne.usda.gov  
Dennis Gerdes Conservation Specialist I Ext. 116 Dennis.gerdes@ne.nacdnet.net  
Joyce Chandler Data Entry Operator II Ext. 133 Joyce.chandler@ne.usda.gov  
David Barnard Survey Aid Technician Ext. 109 David.barnard@ne.usda.gov  
LaRita Sudik District Secretary Ext. 101 Larita.sudik@ne.nacdnet.net  
    
 
 

Wilber Field Office 
211 South Wilson Street 

P.O. Box 741 
Wilber, NE 68465-0741 
Phone: 402-821-3292 
Fax:     402-821-2102 

 (Saline County) 
 
Ross Scott 
Rebecca Howser  

Resource Conservationist  
Soil Conservationist 

Ext. 108 
Ext. 109 

Ross.scott@ne.usda.gov  
Rebecca.Howser@ne.usda.gov  

Cherri Murphey Soil Conservation Technician  Ext. 110 Cherri.murphey@ne.usda.gov  
Jane Filipi District Secretary Ext. 101 Jane.filipi@ne.nacdnet.net  
 
                                       
  

mailto:Aaron.Hird@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Judith.blunk@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Melanie.mcpherson@ne.nacdnet.net
mailto:Kelli.evans@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Jerry.bucy@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Mark.willoughby@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Sam.cowan@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Craig.willoughby@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Shelley.zvolanek@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Dennis.gerdes@ne.nacdnet.net
mailto:Joyce.chandler@ne.usda.gov
mailto:David.barnard@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Larita.sudik@ne.nacdnet.net
mailto:Ross.scott@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Rebecca.Howser@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Cherri.murphey@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Jane.filipi@ne.nacdnet.net


8 
 

LOWER ELKHORN NRD 
 

Stanton Field Office 
715 - 11th Street 

P.O. Box 167 
Stanton, NE 68779-0167 

Phone: 402-439-2213 
or         402-439-2166 
Fax:     402-439-5080 

(Stanton County) 
 
Robin Sutherland District Conservationist Ext. 113 Robin.sutherland@ne.usda.gov  
Patrick Cowsert Resource Soil Scientist Ext. 120 Patrick.cowsert@ne.usda.gov  
Scott Bohaty Resource Conservationist Ext. 121 Scott.bohaty@ne.usda.gov  
Ted Poeschl Soil Conservation Technician Ext. 116 Ted.poeschl@ne.usda.gov  
Scott Davidson Soil Conservation Technician Ext. 115 Scott.davidosn@ne.usda.gov  
Rod Angeroth Civil Engineer Ext. 118 Rod.angeroth@ne.usda.gov  
Michael Lance Civil Engineering Technician  Ext. 117 Michael.lance@ne.usda.gov  
Carey Tejkl Program Assistant Ext. 101 Carey.tejkl@ne.nacdnet.net  

Stanton MLRA Soil Survey Office 
Jo Parsley MLRA SS Office Leader Ext. 129 Jeremiah.Parsley@ne.usda.gov  
Grant Jackson MLRA Soil Scientist Ext. 127 Grant.jackson2@ne.usda.gov  
 
 

 
 

Battle Creek Field Office 
115 West Main Street 

P.O. Box G 
Battle Creek, NE 68715-0196 

Phone: 402-675-2745 
Fax:     402-675-8815 

(Madison County) 
 
Cory Schmidt Resource Conservationist Ext. 110 Cory.schmidt@ne.usda.gov  
Dan Gillespie Soil Conservation Technician Ext. 111 Dan.gillespie@ne.usda.gov  
Valissa Tegeler Program Assistant Ext. 101 Valissa.tegeler@ne.nacdnet.net  
 
 

 
 

Pierce Field Office 
210 E. Main, Suite 2 

Pierce, NE 68767-1346 
Phone: 402-329-4996 
Fax:     402-329-4039 

(Pierce County) 
 

Dennis Smith Resource Conservationist  Ext. 110 Dennis.smith@ne.usda.gov  
Joyce Reicks Soil Conservation Technician  Ext. 113 Joyce.reicks@ne.usda.gov  
Kathy Dohmen Program Assistant Ext. 101 Kathy.dohmen@ne.nacdnet.net  
 
  

mailto:Robin.sutherland@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Patrick.cowsert@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Scott.bohaty@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Ted.poeschl@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Scott.davidosn@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Rod.angeroth@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Michael.lance@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Carey.tejkl@ne.nacdnet.net
mailto:Jeremiah.Parsley@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Grant.jackson2@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Cory.schmidt@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Dan.gillespie@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Valissa.tegeler@ne.nacdnet.net
mailto:Dennis.smith@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Joyce.reicks@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Kathy.dohmen@ne.nacdnet.net


9 
 

Wayne Field Office 
709 Providence Road 

Wayne, NE 68787-1514 
Phone: 402-375-2453 
Fax:     402-375-4419 

(Wayne County) 
 
Donald Preston Resource Conservationist  Ext. 115 Donald.preston@ne.usda.gov  
Marty Marx Soil Conservation Technician  Ext. 116 Marty.marx@ne.usda.gov  
Karen Hansen Program Assistant Ext. 101 Karen.hansen@ne.nacdnet.net  
 
 

West Point Field Office 
451 E Deere Street 

West Point, NE 68788 
Phone: 402-372-2451 
Fax:     402-372-2074 

(Cuming County) 
 
Kristin Schlueter Resource Conservationist  Ext. 112 Kristin.schlueter@ne.usda.gov  
Melissa Steffen Soil Conservation Technician  Ext. 116 Melissa.steffen@ne.usda.gov  
Phyllis Knobbe District Secretary Ext. 113 Phyllis.knobbe@ne.nacdnet.net  
 
 

 
 

LOWER LOUP NRD 
 

Ord Field Office 
North Highway 11 

1614 North 28th Street 
P.O. Box 243 

Ord, NE 68862-0243 
Phone: 308-728-3244 
Fax:     308-728-7917 

(Valley, Sherman Counties) 
 
Bryce Bauer                   District Conservationist             Ext. 107     Bryce.bauer@ne.usda.gov 
Mark Sintek Conservation Program Manager Ext. 109 Mark.sintek@ne.usda.gov  
Gary Tuma Soil Conservation Technician  Ext. 113 Gary.tuma@ne.usda.gov  
Ben Wheeler G&P Legacy Program Ext. 117 Ben.wheeler@nebraska.gov  
John Ortmann TSP Prescribed Burn Coordinator Ext. 116 John.Ortmann@ne.nacdnet.net  
Bev Smedra District Secretary Ext. 101 Bev.smedra@ne.nacdnet.net  
    
 
 

Albion Field Office 
2581 State Hwy 14 

P.O. Box 189 
Albion, NE 68620 

Phone: 402-395-2621 
Fax:     402-395-2318 

(Boone County) 
 

Sherry Asche Resource Conservationist  Ext. 117 Sherry.asche@ne.usda.gov 
Jesse Haen Soil Conservationist Ext.  116 Jesse.haen@ne.usda.gov  
Kandis Bremer  
Lisa Reynoldson 

District Secretary  
WAE                                                             

Ext. 101 
Ext. 115 

Kandis.bremer@ne.nacdnet.net  
Lisa.reynoldson@ne.usda.gov  
 
 

 
  

mailto:Donald.preston@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Marty.marx@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Karen.hansen@ne.nacdnet.net
mailto:Kristin.schlueter@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Melissa.steffen@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Phyllis.knobbe@ne.nacdnet.net
mailto:Bryce.bauer@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Mark.sintek@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Gary.tuma@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Ben.wheeler@nebraska.gov
mailto:John.Ortmann@ne.nacdnet.net
mailto:Bev.smedra@ne.nacdnet.net
mailto:Sherry.asche@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Jesse.haen@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Kandis.bremer@ne.nacdnet.net
mailto:Lisa.reynoldson@ne.usda.gov


10 
 

Broken Bow Field Office 
2519 Heritage Drive   

Broken Bow NE 68822  
Phone: 308-872-6877 
Fax:     308-872-6502 

(Custer County) 
 
 

Tim Schaaf Resource Conservationist   Timothy.schaaf@ne.usda.gov 
Lisa McMillan (M, W, F) Soil Conservationist   Lisa.mcmillan@ne.usda.gov 
Lynn Henry Soil Conservation Technician  Lynn.henry@ne.usda.gov 
Colby Kerber Farm Bill Wildlife Biologist  Colby.kerber@ne.usda.gov  
Kyle Charron NRD technician                        Kyle.charron@ne.usda.gov  
Tom Hoff 
Ginny John 

NARD TSP/NGLC/ACES 
District Secretary 
 

 Tom.hoff@ne.nacdnet.net  
Ginny.john@ne.nacdnet.net 

    
Catherine Mills Area Resource Conservationist Ext.1015 Catherine.mills@ne.usda.gov  
 
 

Burwell Field Office 
415 Grand Street 

P.O. Box 698 
Burwell, NE 68823-0698 

Phone: 308-346-4457 
Fax:     308-346-4058 

(Garfield, Loup, Wheeler Counties) 
 

Scott Montgomery Resource Conservationist  Scott.montgomery@ne.usda.gov 
Joe Schumacher Rangeland Management Specialist  Joseph.schumacher@ne.usda.gov  
Brandi Johnson Soil Conservation Technician   Brandi.f.johnson@ne.usda.gov  
Tyler Collier NRD Technician  Tylerc@llnrd.org  
Julie McBride District Secretary  Julie.mcbride@ne.nacdnet.net   
 
 

Fullerton Field Office 
420 Broadway 
P.O. Box 398 

Fullerton, NE 68638-0398 
Phone: 308-536-2456 
Fax:     308-536-2971 

(Nance County) 
 

Paul Schroeder Resource Conservationist  Ext. 106 Paul.schroeder@ne.usda.gov  
David Reilly Soil Conservation Technician  Ext.  107 David.reilly@ne.usda.gov  
Mike Lorenz Agronomy NRD Technician Ext  112 Mikel@llnrd.org 
Nancy Carlson 
Jeanne Horacek 
 

TSP/WAE 
District Secretary 
 
 

Ext. 109 
Ext. 101 

Nancy.Carlson@ne.usda.gov 
Jeanne.horacek@ne.nacdnet.net  
 

 
St. Paul Office 
1318 2nd Street 

St. Paul, NE  68873 
Phone: 308-754-4424 
Fax:     308-754-5675 

(Howard County) 
 
James Lott Resource Conservationist  Ext. 108 James.lott@ne.usda.gov 
Joe Dush Civil Engineering Technician Ext. 109 Joe.dush@ne.usda.gov 
Ryan Lodge 
Kraig Beck             

TSP Wildlife Biologist 
TSP 

Ext. 111 
Ext 110 

Ryan.lodge@ne.usda.gov 
Kraig.Beck@ne.nacdnet.net  

Peggy Griffin District Secretary Ext. 101 Peggy.griffin@ne.nacdnet.net  

mailto:Timothy.schaaf@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Lisa.mcmillan@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Lynn.henry@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Colby.kerber@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Kyle.charron@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Tom.hoff@ne.nacdnet.net
mailto:Ginny.john@ne.nacdnet.net
mailto:Catherine.mills@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Scott.montgomery@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Joseph.schumacher@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Brandi.f.johnson@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Tylerc@llnrd.org
mailto:Julie.mcbride@ne.nacdnet.net
mailto:Paul.schroeder@ne.usda.gov
mailto:David.reilly@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Mikel@llnrd.org
mailto:Nancy.Carlson@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Jeanne.horacek@ne.nacdnet.net
mailto:James.lott@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Joe.dush@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Ryan.lodge@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Kraig.Beck@ne.nacdnet.net
mailto:Peggy.griffin@ne.nacdnet.net


11 
 

 
Greeley Office 

103 West O’Connor Avenue 
P.O. Box 310 

Greeley, NE  68842-0310 
Phone: 308-428-3525 
Fax:     308-428-4225 

(Greeley County) 
 

Matt Glesinger Resource Conservationist  Ext. 107 Matt.glesinger@ne.usda.gov 
Mark Buettner Soil Conservation Technician  Ext. 108 Mark.buettner@ne.usda.gov 
Daniel Ray NRD Technician Ext. 109 Daniel.ray@ne.nacdnet.net  
Marie Schmeits District Secretary Ext. 101 Marie.schmeits@ne.nacdnet.net  
 
 

LOWER NIOBRARA NRD 
 

Spencer Field Office 
108 West North Street 

P.O. Box 69 
Spencer, NE 68777 

Phone: 402-589-9019 
Fax:     402-589-1538 

(Boyd, Keya Paha Counties) 
 
James Mathine District Conservationist Ext. 1002 James.mathine@ne.usda.gov  
Vacant Soil Conservationist Ext. 1003  
Lisa Rech Soil Conservation Technician Ext. 1001 Lisa.rech@ne.usda.gov  
Kay Reiser District Secretary Ext. 1000 Kay.reiser@ne.nacdnet.net 
 
 

 
 

LOWER PLATTE NORTH NRD 
 

Wahoo Field Office 
611 Commercial Park Road, Suite 1 

Wahoo, NE  68066-9716 
Phone: 402-443-4106 
Fax:     402-443-3005 
(Saunders County) 

 
Mark Walkenhorst  District Conservationist Ext. 104 Mark.walkenhorst@ne.usda.gov 
Jami Thoene Resource Conservationist  Ext. 106 Jami.thoene@ne.usda.gov 
Kenneth Kotera Civil Engineering Technician Ext. 110 Kenneth.kotera@ne.usda.gov 
Mark Young 
Sean Elliott 

Soil Conservation Technician 
Soil Conservation Technician 

Ext. 105 
Ext. 107 

Mark.young@ne.usdag.gov 
Sean.elliott@ne.usda.gov 

Kelly Bartek NRD Technician Ext. 109 Kelly.Bartek@ne.nacdnet.net  
Marla Milliken District Secretary Ext. 101 Marla.milliken@ne.nacdnet.net 
    
 
  

mailto:Matt.glesinger@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Mark.buettner@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Daniel.ray@ne.nacdnet.net
mailto:Marie.schmeits@ne.nacdnet.net
mailto:James.mathine@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Lisa.rech@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Kay.reiser@ne.nacdnet.net
mailto:Mark.walkenhorst@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Jami.thoene@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Kenneth.kotera@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Mark.young@ne.usdag.gov
mailto:Sean.elliott@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Kelly.Bartek@ne.nacdnet.net
mailto:Marla.milliken@ne.nacdnet.net


12 
 

Columbus Field Office 
3276 53rd Avenue 

Columbus, NE 68601 
Phone: 402-564-0506 
Fax:     402-564-6348 

(Platte County) 
 
Eric Smith Resource Conservationist Ext. 1022 Eric.smith@ne.usda.gov 
William Bos Soil Conservation Technician  Ext. 1019 William.bos@ne.usda.gov 
Ed Drozd NRD Technician Ext. 1020 Ed.drozd@ne.nacdne.net  
Melissa Foreman Shell Creek Watershed Project Coordinator Ext. 1016 Melissa.foreman@ne.usda.gov  
Ona Foland District Secretary Ext. 1001 Ona.foland@ne.nacdnet.net 
 
 

David City Field Office 
317 E Streets 

David City, NE  68632-1635 
Phone: 402-367-3074 
Fax:     402-367-3331 

(Butler County) 
 

Brach Johnson 
Jenna Seamann 

Resource Conservationist  
Soil Conservationist 

 Brach.johnson@ne.usda.gov 
Jenna.Seamann@ne.usda.gov  

Gregory Havlovic Soil Conservation Technician   Gregory.havlovic@ne.usda.gov 
Susan Leu District Secretary  Susan.leu@ne.nacdnet.net 
 
 

Fremont Field Office 
2450 Business Park Drive 
Fremont, NE 68025-8051 

Phone: 402-721-8455 
Fax:     402-721-5268 

(Dodge County) 
 
Becky Pieper Resource Conservationist  Ext. 110 Becky.pieper@ne.usda.gov 
Brian Hagerbaumer Soil Conservation Technician  Ext. 108 Brian.hagerbaumer@ne.usda.gov  
Jenny Campbell District Secretary Ext. 191 Jenny.campbell@ne.nacdnet.net  
 
 

Schuyler Field Office 
120 W. 16th, Suite A 
Schuyler, NE 68661 

Phone: 402-352-5200 
Fax:     402-352-3302 

(Colfax County) 
 
David Bichlmeier Resource Conservationist  Ext. 107 David.bichlmeier@ne.usda.gov  
Jeremiah Schutz  Soil Conservationist Ext. 108 Jeremiah.schutz@ne.usda.gov  
Brian Teeter Farm Bill Wildlife Biologist Ext. 110 Brian.teeter@ne.usda.gov  
Patty Holmberg District Secretary Ext. 101 Patricia.holmberg@ne.nacdnet.net  
    
 
Jim Gonsior Area Resource Conservationist 

(Schuyler FO) 
         Ext. 109         Jim.gonsior@ne.usda.gov  

      
  

mailto:Eric.smith@ne.usda.gov
mailto:William.bos@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Ed.drozd@ne.nacdne.net
mailto:Melissa.foreman@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Ona.foland@ne.nacdnet.net
mailto:Brach.johnson@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Jenna.Seamann@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Gregory.havlovic@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Susan.leu@ne.nacdnet.net
mailto:Becky.pieper@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Brian.hagerbaumer@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Jenny.campbell@ne.nacdnet.net
mailto:David.bichlmeier@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Jeremiah.schutz@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Brian.teeter@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Patricia.holmberg@ne.nacdnet.net
mailto:Jim.gonsior@ne.usda.gov


13 
 

LOWER PLATTE SOUTH NRD 
 

Lincoln Field Office 
8000 South 15th Street, Suite D 

Lincoln, NE 68512 
Phone: 402-423-9683 Ext. 3 

Fax:     402-423-7614 
(Lancaster County) 

                         

 
    
Dennis Schroeder District Conservationist Ext. 132 Dennis.schroeder@ne.usda.gov 
Greg Weber Soil Conservationist  Ext. 133 Greg.weber@ne.usda.gov 
Tim Helman Civil Engineering Technician Ext. 134 Tim.helman@ne.usda.gov 
Troy Couchman Soil Conservation Technician Ext. 135 Troy.Couchman@ne.usda.gov  
John Albert LPS NRD Technician Ext. 136 John.albert@ne.nacdnet.net  
Connie Hansen District Secretary Ext. 131 Connie.hansen@ne.nacdnet.net  
    
    

Lincoln MLRA Soil Survey Office 
Bruce Evans MLRA SS Office Leader Ext. 143 Bruce.evans@ne.usda.gov 
Casey Latta MLRA Soil Scientist Ext. 142 Casey.latta@ne.usda.gov 
Stuart McFarland Ecological Site Inventory Specialist Ext. 141 Stuart.mcfarland@ne.usda.gov  
Vacant MLRA Soil Scientist Ext. 140  
    
 
 

Weeping Water Field Office 
5508 144th Street 

P.O. Box B 
Weeping Water, NE 68463-0194 

Phone: 402-267-2015 
Fax:     402-267-7095 

(Cass County) 
 

William Best Resource Conservationist  Ext. 114 William.best@ne.usda.gov  
Janelle Hayek Soil Conservationist Ext. 115 Janelle.Hayek@ne.usda.gov  
Edward Chmelka Soil Conservation Technician  Ext. 111 Edward.chmelka@ne.usda.gov 
Cindy Spilinek Lower Platte South NRD Tech Ext. 112 Cindy.spilinek@ne.nacdnet.net  
Jean Ulrich District Secretary Ext. 101 Jean.ulrich@ne.nacdnet.net  
 
 

 
 
 

LOWER REPUBLICAN NRD 
 

Alma Field Office 
707 North Kennedy 

Alma, NE 68920-0410 
Phone: 308-928-2089 
Fax:     308-928-2609 

(Harlan County) 
 
Jerald Kovarik District Conservationist Ext. 112 Jerald.Kovarik@ne.usda.gov  
Kimberly Swanson  Soil Conservation Technician Ext. 114 Kimberly.swanson@ne.usda.gov  
Kevin Molzahn 
Melissa Schluntz 

Civil Engineering Technician 
District Secretary 

Ext. 110 
Ext. 101 

Kevin.molzahn@ne.usda.gov 
Melissa.schluntz@ne.nacdnet.net  

    
 

mailto:Dennis.schroeder@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Greg.weber@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Tim.helman@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Troy.Couchman@ne.usda.gov
mailto:John.albert@ne.nacdnet.net
mailto:Connie.hansen@ne.nacdnet.net
mailto:Bruce.evans@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Casey.latta@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Stuart.mcfarland@ne.usda.gov
mailto:William.best@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Janelle.Hayek@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Edward.chmelka@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Cindy.spilinek@ne.nacdnet.net
mailto:Jean.ulrich@ne.nacdnet.net
mailto:Jerald.Kovarik@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Kimberly.swanson@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Kevin.molzahn@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Melissa.schluntz@ne.nacdnet.net


14 
 

 
Beaver City Field Office 

411 9th Street 
P.O. Box 427 

Beaver City, NE 68926-0427 
Phone: 308-268-2215 
Fax:      308-268-3700 

(Furnas County) 
 
Camilla Kerner                            Resource Conservationist         Ext.107               Camilla.kerner@ne.usda.gov 
Andy Havlicek 
Deb Eichenberger 

Soil Conservation Technician   
Survey Technician 

Ext. 108 
Ext. 110       

Andy.havlicek@ne.usda.gov 
Deborah.Eichenberger@ne.usda.gov  

Joan Perkins District Secretary Ext. 101 Joan.perkins@ne.nacdnet.net  
 
  

Franklin Field Office 
805 16th Avenue 

Franklin, NE  68939 
Phone: 308-425-6276 
Fax:     308-425-3210 

(Franklin County) 
 

Danny Farmer  Resource Conservationist   Danny.farmer@ne.usda.gov  
Dan Bauman Soil Conservationist  Dan.bauman@ne.usda.gov 
Jo Siel District Secretary  Jo.siel@ne.nacdnet.net  
      
 
 

Red Cloud Field Office 
20 North Webster 

Red Cloud, NE 68970-2646 
Phone:  402-746-2268 
Fax:       402-746-2284 

(Webster County) 
 
Allen Schweitzer Resource Conservationist  Ext. 113 Allen.schweitzer@ne.usda.gov 
Krystal Zimmerman Soil Conservation Technician  Ext. 112 Krystal.zimmerman@ne.usda.gov 
Kelsi Wehrman TSP Wildlife Biologist Ext. 105 Kelsi.wehrman@ne.usda.gov  
Jan Harvey  
Lynetta Snelling 

Area Administrative Assistant-South 
District Secretary 

Ext. 107 
Ext. 111 

Jan.harvey@ne.usda.gov   
Lynetta.snelling@ne.nacdnet.net  

    
 
 

MIDDLE NIOBRARA NRD 
 

Valentine Field Office 
518 West Highway 20, Suite 2, POB 450 

Valentine, NE 69201 
Phone: 402-376-1712 
Fax:     402-376-3515 

(Cherry County) 
 

Kevin Hood (located at the 
   Thedford FO) 

District Conservationist  Kevin.hood@ne.usda.gov 

Marla Shelbourn Resource Conservationist  Marla.shelbourn@ne.usda.gov 
Casey Lancaster Range Conservationist  Casey.lancaster@ne.usda.gov  
Callie Kreutner Soil Conservationist   Callie.kreutner@ne.usda.gov 
Jenny Suhr District Secretary  Jenny.suhr@ne.nacdnet.net 
 
  

mailto:Camilla.kerner@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Andy.havlicek@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Deborah.Eichenberger@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Joan.perkins@ne.nacdnet.net
mailto:Danny.farmer@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Dan.bauman@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Jo.siel@ne.nacdnet.net
mailto:Allen.schweitzer@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Krystal.zimmerman@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Kelsi.wehrman@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Jan.harvey@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Lynetta.snelling@ne.nacdnet.net
mailto:Kevin.hood@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Marla.shelbourn@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Casey.lancaster@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Callie.kreutner@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Jenny.suhr@ne.nacdnet.net


15 
 

MIDDLE REPUBLICAN NRD 
 

McCook Field Office 
1400 West 5th Street 

McCook, NE 69001-2594 
Phone:  308-345-4163 
Fax:      308-345-3642 
(Red Willow County)) 

  
Jason Kennedy District Conservationist  Ext. 100 Jason.kennedy@ne.usda.gov 
Ben Hardin Water Management Ext. 114 Ben.hardin@ne.usda.gov 
Robb Overton Water Management Technician Ext. 115 Robb.overton@ne.usda.gov  
Andrew Houser Farm Bill Wildlife Biologist Ext. 117 Andrew.houser@ne.usda.gov  
Betty Fritsch NRD Administrative Assistant Ext. 113 Betty.fritsch@ne.nacdnet.net  
 
 
 

Curtis Field Office 
106 E First 
P.O. Box 47 

Curtis, NE 69025-0047 
Phone: 308-367-4460 
Fax:     308-367-4133 

 (Frontier County) 
 
Kort Kemp Resource Conservationist Ext. 1004 Kort.kemp@ne.usda.gov  
Jim Hicks State Environmental Engineer Ext. 1001 Jim.hicks@ne.usda.gov  
Kevin Lamken Civil Engineering Technician Ext. 1003 Kevin.lamken@ne.usda.gov  
Doris Burke NRD Administrative Assistant Ext. 1000 Doris.burke@ne.nacdnet.net 
    
 
 

Hayes Center Field Office 
317 Tate St. 
P.O. Box 37 

Hayes Center, NE 69032-0037 
Phone: 308-286-3297 
Fax:     308-286-3635 

(Hayes County) 
 
Ron Thompson Resource Conservationist   Ron.thompson@ne.usda.gov  
Shirley Ferguson Soil Conservation Technician   Shirley.ferguson@ne.usda.gov 
Kathy Barger NRD Administrative Assistant  Kathy.barger@ne.nacdnet.net  
 
 
 

Trenton Field Office 
36465 US Hwy 34 

P.O. Box 487 
Trenton, NE 69044 

Phone: 308-334-5292 
Fax:     308-334-5601 
(Hitchcock County) 

 
Darwin Hinrichs Resource Conservationist  Ext. 1001 Darwin.hinrichs@ne.usda.gov 
Tessa Hangs Survey Aide  Ext. 1002 Tessa.Hangs@ne.usda.gov  
Carol Lashley NRD Administrative Assistant Ext. 1000 Carol.lashley@ne.nacdnet.net  
 
  

mailto:Jason.kennedy@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Ben.hardin@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Robb.overton@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Andrew.houser@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Betty.fritsch@ne.nacdnet.net
mailto:Kort.kemp@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Jim.hicks@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Kevin.lamken@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Doris.burke@ne.nacdnet.net
mailto:Ron.thompson@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Shirley.ferguson@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Kathy.barger@ne.nacdnet.net
mailto:Darwin.hinrichs@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Tessa.Hangs@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Carol.lashley@ne.nacdnet.net


16 
 

NEMAHA NRD 
 

Tecumseh Field Office 
448 N. 12th Street Suite A 

Tecumseh, NE 68450-2182 
Phone: 402-335-3377 
Fax:    402-335-3356 
(Johnson County) 

 
Roger Reichmuth  District Conservationist Ext. 1012 Roger.reichmuth@ne.usda.gov  
Anna Ferguson Resource Conservationist  Ext. 1010 Anna.ferguson@ne.usda.gov 
Robert Sullivan 
Jason Sall 
Nick McCready 

Field Engineer 
Project Engineer 
Civil/Ag Engineer 

Ext. 1011 
Ext. 1018 
Ext. 1008 

Robert.sullivan@ne.usda.gov 
Jason.sall@ne.usda.gov 
Nick.mccready@ne.usda.gov 

Randy Mason Civil Engineering Technician Ext. 1014 Randy.mason@ne.usda.gov 
Chris Kennedy Civil Engineering Technician Ext. 1013 Chris.kennedy@ne.usda.gov 
Jerome Mall Civil Engineering Technician Ext. 1016 Jerome.mall@ne.usda.gov 
Misty Strayhorn  
Chuck Porter 

Soil Conservation Technician 
Soil Conservation Technician 

Ext. 1019 
Ext. 1020 

Misty.strayhorn@ne.usda.gov 
Robert.porter@ne.usda.gov 

Glenda Bates District Secretary Ext. 1001 Glenda.bates@ne.nacdnet.net  
    
    
 

Auburn Field Office 
918 26th Street, Suite B 

Auburn, NE 68305 
Phone: 402-274-4987 
Fax:     402-274-4314 

(Nemaha County) 
 
Stephen Kennedy Resource Conservationist  Ext.114 Stephen.kennedy@ne.usda.gov 
Gary Peters Soil Conservation Technician  Ext.113 Gary.peters@ne.usda.gov 
Bobbie Jones TSP Data Entry Specialist Ext.116 Bobbie.jones@ne.usda.gov  
Suzie Adams District Secretary Ext.101 Suzann.Adams@ne.nacdnet.net  
 
 

Falls City Field Office 
3423 North Barada Street 

Falls City, NE. 68355 
Phone: 402-245-2451 
Fax:     402-245-4939 
(Richardson County) 

 
Mark Nowack Resource Conservationist  Ext. 110 Mark.nowack@ne.usda.gov 
Vera Ploeger 
Brandon Hunzeker 

Soil Conservation Technician 
Soil Conservation Technician 

Ext. 111 
Ext. 112 

Vera.ploeger@ne.usda.gov 
Brandon.hunzeker@ne.usda.gov  

Amanda Hartman District Secretary Ext. 101 Amanda.hartman@ne.nacdnet.net  
    
 
 

Pawnee City Field Office 
601 1/2 F Street 

P.O. Box 233 
Pawnee City, NE 68420 
Phone: 402-852-2020 
Fax:     402-852-2065 

(Pawnee County) 
 
Justin Linder Resource Conservationist  Ext. 108 Justin.linder@ne.usda.gov 
Gregg Grummert Soil Conservation Technician  Ext. 109 Gregg.grummert@ne.usda.gov 
Kathy Harlow District Secretary Ext. 101 Kathy.harlow@ne.nacdnet.net  

 

mailto:Roger.reichmuth@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Anna.ferguson@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Robert.sullivan@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Jason.sall@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Nick.mccready@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Randy.mason@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Chris.kennedy@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Jerome.mall@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Misty.strayhorn@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Robert.porter@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Glenda.bates@ne.nacdnet.net
mailto:Stephen.kennedy@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Gary.peters@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Bobbie.jones@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Suzann.Adams@ne.nacdnet.net
mailto:Mark.nowack@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Vera.ploeger@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Brandon.hunzeker@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Amanda.hartman@ne.nacdnet.net
mailto:Justin.linder@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Gregg.grummert@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Kathy.harlow@ne.nacdnet.net


17 
 

Syracuse Field Office 
988 - 11th Street, Suite B 

Syracuse, NE 68446-9794 
Phone: 402-269-2361 
Fax:     402-269-2246 

(Otoe County)  
 

Zach Rigg Resource Conservationist   Zach.rigg@ne.usda.gov 
Robert Siefken Soil Conservation Technician   Robert.siefken@ne.usda.gov 
Vacant Soil Conservation Technician     
Bruce Sprague 
Kim Zech 

TSP Wildlife Biologist 
District Secretary 

 Bruce.sprague@ne.usda.gov 
Kimberly.Zech@ne.nacdnet.net  

 
Wetlands Assistance Team Members 

Eric Hopps 
Tyler Janke 

                     Wetland Biologist 
                     TNC-Restoration Specialist 

      Eric.hopps@ne.usda.gov  
     Tyler.janke@ne.usda.gov 

   
 

NORTH PLATTE NRD 
 

Scottsbluff Field Office 
818 Ferdinand Plaza, Suite C 
Scottsbluff, NE 69361-3485 

Phone: 308-632-2195 
Fax:     308-635-2787 

(Scotts Bluff, Banner Counties) 
   
Dallas Johannsen District Conservationist Ext. 1120 Dallas.johannsen@ne.usda.gov 
Melvin Shockley Resource Conservationist  Ext. 1126 Melvin.shockley@ne.usda.gov 
Chris Jensen Civil Engineer Ext. 1119 Chris.jensen@ne.usda.gov 
Anthony Lampert Civil Engineer Ext. 1123 Tony.lampert@ne.usda.gov  
Curtis Cloud Irrigation Water Mgmt Specialist Ext. 1117 Curtis.cloud@ne.usda.gov 
Angie Elg Resource Soil Scientist Ext. 1118 Angie.elg@ne.usda.gov 
Kathy Buttle NEDC Training Instructor Ext. 1116 Kathy.buttle@ftw.usda.gov  
Mike Brown Civil Engineering Technician  Ext. 1114 Mike.brown@ne.usda.gov 
Georgette Jordening Soil Conservation Technician  Ext. 1121 Georgette.jordening@ne.usda.gov 
Todd Filipi Farm Bill Wildlife Biologist Ext. 1140 Todd.filipi@ne.usda.gov 
Sharon Margheim District Secretary Ext. 1122 Sharon.margheim@ne.nacdnet.net  
    
    
    
    

Scottsbluff MLRA 
Timothy White MLRA SS Office Leader Ext. 1128 Timothy.white@ne.usda.gov 
Vacant MLRA Soil Scientist Ext. 1125  
    
 
 

Bridgeport Field Office 
902 Main Street 

P.O. Box 99 
Bridgeport, NE 69336 
Phone: 308-262-1313 
Fax:     308-262-0125 

(Morrill County) 
 
Vacant Resource Conservationist  Ext. 111  
Gregg Sweley Soil Conservationist Ext. 110 Gregg.sweley@ne.usda.gov  
Michael Amateis Soil Conservation Technician Ext. 109 Michael.amateis@ne.usda.gov  
Rachelle Eversole District Secretary Ext. 101 Rachelle.eversole@ne.nacdnet.net  
    

 
 

mailto:Zach.rigg@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Robert.siefken@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Bruce.sprague@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Kimberly.Zech@ne.nacdnet.net
mailto:Eric.hopps@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Tyler.janke@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Dallas.johannsen@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Melvin.shockley@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Chris.jensen@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Tony.lampert@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Curtis.cloud@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Angie.elg@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Kathy.buttle@ftw.usda.gov
mailto:Mike.brown@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Georgette.jordening@ne.usda.gov
mailto:todd.filipi@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Sharon.margheim@ne.nacdnet.net
mailto:Timothy.white@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Gregg.sweley@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Michael.amateis@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Rachelle.eversole@ne.nacdnet.net


18 
 

Oshkosh Field Office 
125 Main Street 

P.O. Box 110 
Oshkosh, NE 69154-0110 

Phone: 308-772-3953 
Fax:     308-772-3759 

(Garden County) 
 
David Cook Rangeland Mgmt Specialist  Ext. 108 David.cook@ne.usda.gov 
Vacant Soil Conservation Technician  Ext. 109  
Marilyn Howerter District Secretary Ext. 101 Marilyn.howerter@ne.nacdnet.net   
 

PAPIO-MISSOURI RIVER NRD 
 

Omaha Field Office 
8901 South 154th, Suite 4 
Omaha, NE 68138-3635 
Phone: 402-896-0121 
Fax:     402-891-0429 

(Douglas, Sarpy Counties) 
 

Neil Jensen District Conservationist Ext. 235 Neil.jensen@ne.usda.gov 
Chuck Leinen Civil Engineer Ext. 237 Chuck.leinen@ne.usda.gov 
Robert Hall Resource Conservationist  Ext. 230 Robert.Hall2@ne.usda.gov  
Ralph Arauza Soil Conservation Technician Ext. 233 Ralph.arauza@ne.usda.gov 
Larry Wetterberg ACES Resource Specialist Ext. 236 Larry.wetterberg@ne.usda.gov 
John Zaugg NRD Field Representative Ext. 234 John.zaugg@ne.usda.gov 
Linda Ellett Administrative Secretary Ext. 231 Linda.ellett@ne.nacdnet.net  
    

Blair Field Office 
1060 Wilbur St. 
Blair, NE  68008 

Phone: 402-426-2625 
Fax:     402-426-2699 
(Washington County) 

 
Andrew Bohnenkamp Resource Conservationist  Ext. 1002 Andrew.bohnenkamp@ne.usda.gov  
Josh Charles Soil Conservation Technician  Ext. 1008 Josh.Charles@ne.usda.gov  
Terry Schumacher Land and Water Projects Coordinator 402-426-

2415 
Terry.schumacher@ne.nacdnet.net 

Justin Novak Field Representative Ext. 1009 Justin.Novak@ne.nacdnet.net  
Ryan Johnson NRD Technician Ext. 1010 Ryan.johnson@ne.nacdnet.net  
Darlene Hensley Program Assistant Ext. 1001 Darlene.hensley@ne.nacdnet.net  

Wetlands Assistance Team
 
Don Doty Resource Conservationist/Team Leader Ext. 1013 Don.doty@ne.usda.gov  
Tim Weltmer Resource Conservationist Ext. 1012 Tim.weltmer@ne.usda.gov  
Mitchell Keebler Civil Engineering Technician  Ext. 1014 Mitchell.keebler@ne.usda.gov 
Jim Kennedy 
Sylvia Thomas 

Civil Engineer Technician 
Administrative Assistant 

Ext. 1015 
Ext. 1016 

James.kennedy@ne.usda.gov  
Sylvia.Thomas@ne.usda.gov  

  
Tekamah Field Office 

539 S 13th Street 
P.O. Box 148 

Tekamah, NE 68061 
Phone:  402-374-1920 
Fax:       402-374-1817 

(Burt County) 
 

Loren Ehlers Soil/Resource Conservationist  Ext. 111 Loren.ehlers@ne.usda.gov  
Daniel Gudenkauf Soil Conservation Technician Ext. 113 Daniel.Gudenkauf@ne.usda.gov  
Hilary Niver-Johnson NRD Technician Ext. 112 Hilary.NiverJohnson@ne.nacdnet.net  
Deborah Ward Program Assistant Ext. 101 Deborah.Ward2@ne.nacdnet.net  

mailto:David.cook@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Marilyn.howerter@ne.nacdnet.net
mailto:Neil.jensen@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Chuck.leinen@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Robert.Hall2@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Ralph.arauza@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Larry.wetterberg@ne.usda.gov
mailto:John.zaugg@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Linda.ellett@ne.nacdnet.net
mailto:Andrew.bohnenkamp@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Josh.Charles@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Terry.schumacher@ne.nacdnet.net
mailto:Justin.Novak@ne.nacdnet.net
mailto:Ryan.johnson@ne.nacdnet.net
mailto:Darlene.hensley@ne.nacdnet.net
mailto:Don.doty@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Tim.weltmer@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Mitchell.keebler@ne.usda.gov
mailto:James.kennedy@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Sylvia.Thomas@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Loren.ehlers@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Daniel.Gudenkauf@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Hilary.NiverJohnson@ne.nacdnet.net
mailto:Deborah.Ward2@ne.nacdnet.net


19 
 

Dakota City Field Office 
1505 Broadway 

P.O. Box 480 
Dakota City, NE 68731 
Phone: 402-494-4949 
Fax:     402-494-6969 

(Dakota County) 
 

Anthony Lockhart Resource Conservationist  Ext. 108 Anthony.lockhart@ne.usda.gov 
Janet (Sam) Thomas Civil Engineering Technician  Ext. 110 Janet.thomas@ne.usda.gov 
Lowell Roeber 319 Coordinator Ext. 109 Lowell.roeber@ne.nacdnet.net  
Jon Krause Soil Conservation Aid Ext. 124 Jonathan.krause@ne.usda.gov 
Don Atkinson ACES Conservation Support Ext. 118 Don.atkinson@ne.usda.gov 
Kelly Fravel NRD Program Assistant Ext. 101 Kelly.fravel@ne.nacdnet.net  
 
 

Walthill Field Office 
106 South Costello Street 

P.O. Box 96 
Walthill, NE 68067-0096 

Phone: 402-846-5655 
Fax:     402-846-5183 
(Thurston County) 

                                          

 
Kent Neumann  Resource Conservationist Ext. 103 Kent.neumann@ne.usda.gov  
Vernon Dean Soil Conservation Technician  Ext. 114 Vernon.dean@ne.usda.gov  
Dennis Cady Papio-MO River NRD Con Tech Ext. 111 Dennis.cady@ne.nacdnet.net 
Dennis Piper Papio-Missouri River NRD Field Rep Ext. 117 Dennis.piper@ne.nacdnet.net  
Molly Wilmes      Soil Conservation Aid Ext. 109 Molly.Wilmes@ne.usda.gov  
Teresa Murphy NRD Program Assistant Ext. 101 Teresa.murphy@ne.nacdnet.net   
    
 
 

SOUTH PLATTE NRD 
 

Sidney Field Office 
2244 Jackson Street 

Sidney, NE 69162-2244 
Phone: 308-254-4507 
Fax:     308-254-0545 

(Cheyenne, Deuel Counties) 
 

Kristin Miller District Conservationist  Kristin.miller@ne.usda.gov 
Joe Larson Soil Conservationist  Joe.larson@ne.usda.gov 
Vacant Soil Conservation Technician   
Jane Joyce District Secretary  Jane.joyce@ne.nacdnet.net  
 
 

Kimball Field Office 
311 E. 2nd Street, Suite A 
Kimball, NE 69145-1264 

Phone: 308-235-3711 
Fax:     308-235-2382 

(Kimball County) 
 

Susan Lockwood Resource Conservationist   Susan.lockwood@ne.usda.gov 
Daniel Martin  Soil Conservation Technician  Daniel.martin@ne.usda.gov  
Hilary Cook District Secretary  Hilary.cook@ne.nacdnet.net  
 
  

mailto:Anthony.lockhart@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Janet.thomas@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Lowell.roeber@ne.nacdnet.net
mailto:Jonathan.krause@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Don.atkinson@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Kelly.fravel@ne.nacdnet.net
mailto:Kent.neumann@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Vernon.dean@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Dennis.cady@ne.nacdnet.net
mailto:Dennis.piper@ne.nacdnet.net
mailto:Molly.Wilmes@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Teresa.murphy@ne.nacdnet.net
mailto:Kristin.miller@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Joe.larson@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Jane.joyce@ne.nardnet.net
mailto:Susan.lockwood@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Daniel.martin@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Hilary.cook@ne.nardnet.net


20 
 

TRI-BASIN NRD 
 

Holdrege 
 Field Office 

1609 Burlington Street 
P.O. Box 798 

Holdrege, NE 68949-0798 
Phone: 308-995-6121 
Fax:     308-995-8760 

(Phelps County) 
 
 

Kevin Breece District Conservationist Ext. 111 Kevin.breece@ne.usda.gov 
Curtis Scheele 
Wendy Clark 

Water Quality Specialist 
Soil Conservationist  

Ext. 114 
Ext. 113 

Curtis.scheele@ne.usda.gov 
Wendy.clark@ne.usda.gov 

David Hoferer  
Tami Reese 

Civil Engineering Tech 
District Secretary 
 

Ext. 116 
Ext. 101 
 

David.Hoferer@ne.usda.gov  
Tami.reese@ne.nacdnet.net 
 

    
    

 
 
 
 

Elwood Field Office 
309 South Smith Street 

P.O. Box 41 
Elwood, NE 68937-0041 

Phone: 308-785-3307 
Fax:     308-785-3310 

(Gosper County) 
 

Lisa Berkeypile Resource Conservationist  Ext. 110 Lisa.berkeypile@ne.usda.gov 
Steve Beadle Soil Conservation Technician  Ext. 109 Steve.beadle@ne.usda.gov 
Lori Hagan District Secretary Ext. 101 Lori.hagan@ne.nacdnet.net  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Minden Field Office 
1005 South Brown Street 
Minden, NE 68959-2601 

Phone: 308-832-1895/308-832-2280 
Fax:     308-832-2369 
 (Kearney County) 

 
Michael Perry Resource Conservationist  Ext. 110 Michael.perry2@ne.usda.gov 
Dave Beins Soil Conservation Technician  Ext. 111 Dave.beins@ne.usda.gov 
Ruth Nielsen District Secretary Ext. 101 Ruth.nielsen@ne.nacdnet.net  
 
  

mailto:Kevin.breece@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Curtis.scheele@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Wendy.clark@ne.usda.gov
mailto:David.Hoferer@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Tami.reese@ne.nardnet.net
mailto:Lisa.berkeypile@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Steve.beadle@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Lori.hagan@ne.nardnet.net
mailto:Michael.perry2@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Dave.beins@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Ruth.nielsen@ne.nacdnet.net


21 
 

TWIN PLATTE NRD 
 

North Platte Field Office 
1202 South Cottonwood, Suite 1 

North Platte, NE 69101-6295 
Phone: 308-534-2360 
Fax:     308-534-5171 

(Lincoln, Logan, & McPherson County) 
 
Mary Reece District Conservationist Ext. 1112 Mary.reece@ne.usda.gov 
Jeffrey Nichols Resource Conservationist  Ext. 1114 Jeffrey.nichols@ne.usda.gov 
Jay Rezek Civil Engineer Ext. 1123 Jay.rezek@ne.usda.gov 
Chuck Markley Resource Soil Scientist Ext. 1121 Chuck.markley@ne.usda.gov 
Traci Bates Soil Conservationist  Ext. 1117 Traci.bates@ne.usda.gov 
Shelly Taylor Range Management Specialist  Ext. 1116 Shelly.taylor@ne.usda.gov 
Doug Whisenhunt State Burn Specialist Ext. 1124 Doug.whisenhunt@ne.usda.gov  
Shawn Riley Civil Engineering Technician  Ext. 1115 Shawn.riley@ne.usda.gov 
Jessica Milby District TSP Range Technician Ext. 1118  
Lee Morse ACES Technician Ext. 1122 Lee.morse@ne.usda.gov  
Chad Christiansen        TSP Wildlife Biologist Ext. 1119 Chad.christiansen@ne.usda.gov  
Courtney Miller  
Noelle Turner 

Data Entry Specialist 
District Secretary 

Ext. 1120 
Ext. 1113 

Courtney.miller@ne.usda.gov 
Noelle.turner@ne.nacdnet.net  

    
    

North Platte MLRA Soil Survey Office 
Maryjo Kimble MLRA SS Office Leader Ext. 1127 Maryjo.kimble@ne.usda.gov  
Howard Main MLRA Soil Scientist Ext. 1126 Howard.main@ne.usda.gov  
 
 

Ogallala Field Office 
1605 East 1st Street 

Ogallala, NE 69153-2904 
Phone: 308-284-2048 
Fax:     308-284-4508 

(Arthur, Keith Counties) 
 

Carol Eakins Resource Conservationist  Ext. 116 Carol.eakins@ne.usda.gov 
Timothy Griffin Rangeland Management Specialist  Ext. 113 Timothy.griffin@ne.usda.gov  
Eryn Rapp District Secretary Ext. 101 Eryn.rapp@ne.nacdnet.net 
 
 

 
 

UPPER BIG BLUE NRD 
 

York Field Office 
419 W. 6th Street, Suite 2 

York, NE 68467-2970 
Phone: 402-362-5700 
Fax:     402-362-1972 

(York County) 
 

Joshua Bowers District Conservationist Ext. 110 Joshua.bowers@ne.usda.gov 
James Husbands Resource Conservationist  Ext. 129 James.husbands@ne.usda.gov 
Connie Matzke Soil Conservationist    Connie.Matzke@ne.usda.gov  
Dwight Hansen Computer Specialist Ext. 107 Dwight.hansen@ne.usda.gov 
Mark Hoferer Civil Engineering Technician  Ext. 111 Mark.hoferer@ne.usda.gov 
Christina Lemke Pinto Soil Conservationist Ext.  109 Christina.lemke@usda.gov  
Kieffer Mumm Survey Aide  Kieffer.Mumm@ne.usda.gov  
Nancy Schuerman District Secretary Ext. 101 Nancy.schuerman@ne.nacdnet.net  
 

mailto:Mary.reece@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Jeffrey.nichols@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Jay.rezek@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Chuck.markley@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Traci.bates@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Shelly.taylor@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Doug.whisenhunt@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Shawn.riley@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Lee.morse@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Chad.christiansen@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Courtney.miller@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Noelle.turner@ne.nacdnet.net
mailto:Maryjo.kimble@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Howard.main@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Carol.eakins@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Timothy.griffin@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Eryn.rapp@ne.nacdnet.net
mailto:Joshua.bowers@ne.usda.gov
mailto:James.husbands@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Connie.Matzke@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Dwight.hansen@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Mark.hoferer@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Christina.lemke@usda.gov
mailto:Kieffer.Mumm@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Nancy.schuerman@ne.nacdnet.net


22 
 

 
Aurora Field Office 

1527 3rd Street 
Aurora, NE 68818 

Phone: 402-694-6163 
Fax:     402-694-3403 
(Hamilton County) 

 
William Gilg Resource Conservationist  Ext. 112 William.gilg@ne.usda.gov 
David Kohls Irrigation Water Mgmt Specialist  Ext. 111 David.kohls@ne.usda.gov 
Quinn Barnas Soil Conservation Technician Ext. 110 Quinn.barnas@ne.usda.gov  
Nancy Thomas District Secretary  Ext. 101 Nancy.Thomas@ne.nacdnet.net   
    
 
 

Geneva Field Office 
120 South 12th Street, Room 2 

Geneva, NE 68361-2101 
Phone: 402-759-4017 
Fax:     402-759-4511 

(Fillmore County) 
 

Kent Norquest Resource Conservationist  Ext. 1008 Kent.norquest@ne.usda.gov 
Rocky Jones Soil Conservation Technician  Ext. 1009 Rocky.jones@ne.usda.gov   
Sylvia Jividen District Secretary Ext. 1001 Sylvia.jividen@ne.nacdnet.net 

  
 
 

Osceola Field Office 
530 Nebraska Street 

P.O. Box 547 
Osceola, NE 68651-0547 

Phone: 402-747-2111 
Fax:     402-747-2112 

(Polk County) 
 

Kristi Schleif Resource Conservationist  Ext. 101 Kristi.schleif@ne.usda.gov 
Alane Nelson Soil Conservationist  Ext. 107 Alane.nelson@ne.usda.gov 
Breana Prososki District Secretary Ext. 110 Breana.prososki@ne.nacdnet.net  
 
 

Seward Field Office 
1940 N Highway 15 
Seward, NE 68434 

Phone: 402-643-4586 
Fax:     402-643-2326 

(Seward County) 
 

Sarah Gray  Resource Conservationist  Ext. 113 Sarah.Gray@ne.usda.gov  
Laura Henery Soil Conservation Technician Ext. 114 Laura.henery@ne.usda.gov  
Kati Borchers District Secretary Ext. 101 Kati.Borchers@ne.nacdnet.net  
    
 
Doug Garrison Area Resource Conservationist Ext. 115 Doug.garrison@ne.usda.gov 
  

mailto:William.gilg@ne.usda.gov
mailto:David.kohls@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Quinn.barnas@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Nancy.Thomas@ne.nacdnet.net
mailto:Kent.norquest@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Rocky.jones@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Sylvia.jividen@ne.nacdnet.net
mailto:Kristi.schleif@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Alane.nelson@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Breana.prososki@ne.nacdnet.net
mailto:Sarah.Gray@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Laura.henery@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Kati.Borchers@ne.nacdnet.net
mailto:Doug.garrison@ne.usda.gov


23 
 

UPPER ELKHORN NRD 
 

O’Neill Field Office 
107-A East Highway 20 
O’Neill, NE 68763-2111 
Phone: 402-336-3796 
Fax:     402-336-1735 

(Holt County) 
 

James Mathine (located at the 
Spencer FO) 

District Conservationist  Ext. 121 James.mathine@ne.usda.gov 

Brandon Peterson Resource Conservationist Ext. 121 Brandon.peterson@ne.usda.gov  
Robert Atkeson Area Engineer-North Ext.122 Robert.atkeson@ne.usda.gov 
John Ludwig Water Quality Specialist  Ext. 124 John.ludwig@ne.usda.gov 
LeAnn Zimmerman Soil Conservationist  Ext. 123 Leann.zimmerman@ne.usda.gov 
Paul Hoferer Civil Engineering Technician  Ext. 126 Paul.hoferer@ne.usda.gov 
Darin Schneider Soil Conservation Technician Ext. 125 Darin.schneider@ne.usda.gov 
Mary Zak District Secretary Ext. 101 Mary.zak@ne.nacdnet.net  
    
    
    
    

Ainsworth Field Office 
731 East 4th Street, Suite B 
Ainsworth, NE 69210-1214 

Phone: 402-387-2242 
Fax:     402-387-0968 

(Brown, Keya Paha, Rock Counties) 
 

Mike Hanna  
Joel Klammer 

Resource Conservationist  
Soil Conservationist 

Ext. 1008 
Ext. 1012 

Mike.hanna@ne.usda.gov 
Joel.klammer@ne.usda.gov 

LaCaylla Fink Soil Conservationist  Ext. 1009 Lacaylla.fink@ne.usda.gov 
Laurie Delimont District Secretary  Ext. 1001 Laurie.delimont@ne.nacdnet.net 
    
 

Neligh Field Office 
1105 S Street 

Neligh, NE 68756-1049 
Phone: 402-887-4176 
Fax:     402-887-4804 
(Antelope County) 

 
Vacant Resource Conservationist  Ext. 108  
Dirk Schultz Soil Conservationist Ext. 110 Dirk.Schultz@ne.usda.gov  
Joy Knapp District Secretary Ext. 102 Joy.knapp@ne.nacdnet.net  
 

UPPER LOUP NRD 
 

Thedford Field Office 
39311 Hwy 2 
P.O. Box 146 

Thedford, NE 69166 
Phone: 308-645-2621 
Fax:     308-645-2650  

(Blaine, Grant, Hooker, Thomas Counties) 
 
                      
Kevin Hood 
Bob Broweleit 

District Conservationist 
Soil Conservationist  

Ext. 1003 
Ext. 1006         

Kevin.hood@ne.usda.gov 
Bob.broweleit@ne.usda.gov 

Donald Earl  Civil Engineering Technician  Ext. 1004 Donald.earl@ne.usda.gov 
Leah Carson 
Austin Horn 

Rangeland Mgmt Specialist  
Rangeland Mgmt Specialist 

Ext. 1005 
Ext. 1002 

Leah.carson@ne.usda.gov 
austin.horn@ne.usda.gov  

Natalie Davidson District Secretary Ext. 1000 Natalie.davidson@ne.nacdnet.net  

mailto:James.mathine@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Brandon.peterson@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Robert.atkeson@ne.usda.gov
mailto:John.ludwig@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Leann.zimmerman@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Paul.hoferer@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Darin.schneider@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Mary.zak@ne.nacdnet.net
mailto:Mike.hanna@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Joel.klammer@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Lacaylla.fink@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Laurie.delimont@ne.nacdnet.net
mailto:Dirk.Schultz@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Joy.knapp@ne.nacdnet.net
mailto:Kevin.hood@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Bob.broweleit@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Donald.earl@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Leah.carson@ne.usda.gov
mailto:austin.horn@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Natalie.davidson@ne.nacdnet.net


24 
 

 
UPPER NIOBRARA-WHITE NRD 

 
Chadron Field Office 
1006 West 6th Street 

Chadron, NE 69337-2909 
Phone: 308-432-4616 
Fax:     308-432-4706 

(Dawes, Sioux Counties) 
 

Robin Foulk District Conservationist Ext. 106 Robin.foulk@ne.usda.gov  
Bryan Kahl Resource Conservationist  Ext. 120 Bryan.kahl@ne.usda.gov  
Jack Wiedeman Civil Engineering Technician  Ext. 107 Jack.wiedeman@ne.usda.gov  
Dawna Casselman Soil Conservation Technician  Ext. 104 Dawn.casselman@ne.usda.gov  
Ann Cotton District Secretary Ext. 101 Ann.cotton@ne.nacdnet.net  
 
 

Rushville Field Office 
110 Main Street 

P.O. Box 40 
Rushville, NE 69360-0040 

Phone: 308-327-2489 
Fax:     308-327-2909 
(Sheridan County) 

 
David George Rangeland Management Specialist  Ext. 110 David.george@ne.usda.gov  
Stephanie King Soil Conservationist Ext. 108 Stephanie.king@ne.usda.gov  
Glenda Cushing District Secretary Ext. 101 Glenda.cushing@ne.nacdnet.net   
 
 

Alliance Field Office 
124 East 24th Street, Suite A 

Alliance, NE 69301 
Phone: 308-762-4322 
Fax:     308-762-2508 
(Box Butte County) 

 
Brad Carlson Resource Conservationist  Ext. 111 Brad.carlson@ne.usda.gov 
Brenda Schnell District Secretary Ext. 101 Brenda.schnell@ne.nacdnet.net  
    
 
  

mailto:Robin.foulk@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Bryan.kahl@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Jack.wiedeman@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Dawn.casselman@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Ann.cotton@ne.nacdnet.net
mailto:David.george@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Stephanie.king@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Glenda.cushing@ne.nacdnet.net
mailto:Brad.carlson@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Brenda.schnell@ne.nacdnet.net


25 
 

UPPER REPUBLICAN NRD 
 

Imperial Field Office 
706 East 5th Street 

PO Box 1079 
Imperial, NE 69033 

Phone: 308-882-4263 
Fax:     308-882-3919 

(Chase, Dundy Counties) 
 
 

 
Andy Keep 

 
District Conservationist 

 
Ext.1019 

 
Andrew.keep@ne.usda.gov 

Nadine Bishop State Rangeland Management Specialist Ext.1017 Nadine.bishop@ne.usda.gov 
Sara Winslow Rangeland Management Specialist  Ext.1014 Sara.winslow@ne.usda.gov  
Vacant Soil Conservation Technician Ext.1015  
Sara Walker 
Gene Heathers 
Jackie Mullanix 

Rangeland Management Specialist 
Civil Engineering Technician 
Data Entry Specialist 

Ext.1016 
Ext.1013 
Ext.1018 

Sara.walker@ne.usda.gov  
Gene.heathers@ne.usda.gov 
Jackie.Mullanix@ne.usda.gov  

Becky Spady NRD Program Assistant Ext.1001 Becky.spady@ne.nacdnet.net  
    
 
 

Grant Field Office 
927 Central Avenue 

Grant, NE 69140-3099 
Phone: 308-352-4776 
Fax:     308-352-2262 

(Perkins County) 
 
Claudia Stevenson 
Vacant 

Resource Conservationist (see page 1)  
TSP Biologist 

 Claudia.stevenson@ne.usda.gov  
 

Briana Brooks Soil Conservationist  Briana.brooks@ne.usda.gov 
Janet Lagler Data Entry Specialist  Janet.Lagler@ne.usda.gov  
Patty Clough NRD Program Assistant  Patty.clough@ne.nacdnet.net   

 
 

    
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:Andrew.keep@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Nadine.bishop@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Sara.winslow@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Sara.walker@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Gene.heathers@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Jackie.Mullanix@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Becky.spady@ne.nacdnet.net
mailto:Claudia.stevenson@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Briana.brooks@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Janet.Lagler@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Patty.clough@ne.nacdnet.net


26 
 

    EMPLOYEE INDEX 
Name Location Page 
Adams, Suzie Auburn 16 
Albert, John Lincoln/MLRA 13 
Amateis, Michael Bridgeport 17 
Anderson, Ann OCIO ITS 3 
Angeroth, Rod Stanton 8 
Aquila, Lori Financial Management  2 
Arauza, Ralph Omaha 18 
Asche, Sherry Albion 9 
Atkeson, Robert O’Neill 23 
Atkinson, Don Dakota City 19 
Baker, Megan General Administration  1 
Barger, Kathy Hayes Center 15 
Barnard, David Beatrice 7 
Barnas, Quinn Aurora 22 
Barnes, Verlon General Administration  1 
Bartek, Kelly Wahoo 11 
Bates, Glenda Tecumseh 16 
Bates, Traci North Platte 21 
Bauer, Bryce Ord 9 
Bauman, Dan Franklin 14 
Beadle, Steve Elwood 20 
Beck, Kraig St. Paul 10 
Bedlan, David Fairbury 6 
Beins, Dave Minden 20 
Berkeypile, Lisa Elwood 20 
Best, William Weeping Water 13 
Bichlmeier, David Schuyler 12 
Bishop, Andy Grand Island 4 
Bishop, Nadine Imperial 2, 25 
Bittle, Shandy Soils Staff 2 
Bliven, Darrell Lexington 5 
Blunk, Judy Hebron 7 
Boese, Ruth Management Support Staff 2 
Bohaty, Scott Stanton 8 
Bohnenkamp, Andrew Blair 18 
Borchers, Kati Seward 22 
Bos, William Columbus 12 
Bottcher, Valerie Management Support Staff 2 
Bottoms, Timothy Management Services  2 
Bowers, Jeremy Programs 1 
Bowers, Joshua York 21 
Boyles, Kathy Nelson 6 
Brass, Gene Engineering Staff 2 
Breece, Kevin Holdrege 20 
Bremer, Kandis Albion 9 
Breuer, Julie Area Program Specialist 1 
Brooks, Briana Grant 25 
Brooks, Steve Soils Staff 2 
Brosman, Angie Human Resources 2 
Broweleit, Bob Thedford 23 
Brown, Brenda IT Specialist- North Platte 3 
Brown, Mike Scottsbluff  17 
Brubaker, Corey Ecological Sciences 2 
Bucy, Jerry Beatrice 7 
Buettner, Mark Greeley 11 
Burgert, Michael Clay Center 6 
Burgert, Ken Nelson 6 
Burke, Doris Curtis 15 
Buttle, Kathy Scottsbluff 17 
Cady, Dennis Walthill 19 
Campbell, Jenny Fremont 12 
Carlson, Brad Alliance 24 



27 
 

Carlson, Nancy Fullerton 10 
Carlson, Sara Central City 4 
Carson, Leah Thedford 23 
Casselman, Dawna  Chadron  24 
Chandler, Joyce Beatrice 7 
Charron, Kyle Broken Bow 10 
Charles, Josh Blair 18 
Chmelka, Edward Weeping Water 13 
Christensen, Doug General Administration 1 
Christiansen, Chad        North Platte 21 
Clark, Wendy Holdrege 20 
Cloud, Curtis Scottsbluff 17 
Clough, Patty Grant 25 
Collier, Tyler Burwell 10 
Cook, David Oshkosh  18 
Cook, Hilary Kimball 19 
Cotton, Ann Chadron 24 
Couchman, Troy Lincoln 13 
Cowan, Sam  Beatrice 7 
Cowsert, Patrick Stanton/MLRA 8 
Crew, Julie Financial Management 2 
Cushing, Glenda  Rushville 24 
Davidson, Natalie Thedford 23 
Davidson, Scott Stanton 8 
Davis, Jonas Grand Island 4 
Dean, Vernon Walthill 19 
Deisley, Mark General Administration 1 
Delimont, Laurie Ainsworth 23 
Derickson, Craig General Administration  1 
Dohmen, Kathy Pierce 8 
Dominy, Neil Soils Staff 2 
Donovan, Steve Grand Island 4 
Doty, Don Wetlands Assistance Team 3,17 
Drozd, Ed Columbus 12 
Dush, Joe St. Paul 10 
Eakins, Carol Ogallala 21 
Earl, Donald Thedford 23 
Edeal, Teri Lexington 5 
Ehlers, Loren Tekamah 18 
Eichenberger, Deb Beaver City 14 
Elg, Angela Scottsbluff 17 
Ellett, Linda  Omaha 18 
Elliott, Sean Wahoo 11 
Ertel, Karen Management Services  2 
Evans, Bruce Lincoln/MLRA 13 
Evans, Kelli Beatrice 7 
Eversole, Rachelle  Bridgeport 17 
Farmer, Danny Franklin 14 
Ferguson, Anna Tecumseh 16 
Ferguson, Shirley Hayes Center 15 
Feusner, Carrie Clay Center 6 
Filipi, Jane Wilber 7 
Filipi, Todd Scottsbluff 17 
Fink, LaCaylla Ainsworth 23 
Foland, Ona Columbus 12 
Foreman, Melissa Columbus 12 
Foulk, Robin Chadron 24 
Fravel, Kelly  Dakota City 19 
Fritsch, Betty McCook 15 
Gahn, Doug General Administration 1 
Garrett, Nathan Grand Island 4 
Garrison, Doug Area Resource 

Conservationist 
1,22 

George, David Rushville 24 



28 
 

Gerdes, Cassidy Hartington 5 
Gerdes, Dennis Beatrice 7 
Gilg, William Aurora 22 
Gill, Kevin Lexington 5 
Gillespie, Dan Battle Creek 8 
Glesinger, Matt Greeley  11 
Glines, Carmen Grand Island  4 
Gonsior, Jim Area Resource 

Conservationist 
1, 12 

Gorji, Dionne Financial Management 2 
Gragert, Timothy Bloomfield 5 
Gray, Sarah Seward 22 
Griffin, Peggy  St. Paul 10 
Griffin, Timothy Ogallala 21 
Griffith, David Ecological Sciences/DEQ 

Liaison 
2,3 

Grube, Steve Hartington 5 
Grummert, Gregg Pawnee City 16 
Gudenkauf, Daniel Tekamah 18 
Gustafson, Kevin Engineering 2 
Haakenstad, Timothy Engineering 2 
Haen, Jesse Albion 9 
Haith, Julie OCIO ITS 3 
Hagan, Lori Elwood 20 
Hagerbaumer, Brian Fremont 12 
Hall, Robert Omaha 18 
Hancock, Renee Ecological Sciences 2 
Hangs, Tessa Trenton 15 
Hanna, Mike Ainsworth 23 
Hansen, Connie  Lincoln/MLRA  13 
Hansen, Dwight IT Specialist-York 3 
Hansen, Karen Wayne 9 
Hardin, Ben McCook 15 
Harlow, Kathy Pawnee City 16 
Hartman, Amanda Falls City 16 
Harvey, Jan  Franklin/Red Cloud 14 
Havlicek, Andrew Beaver City 14 
Havlovic, Gregory David City 12 
Hayek, Janelle Weeping Water 13 
Heathers, Gene Imperial 25 
Helman, Tim Lincoln 13 
Henery, Laura Seward 22 
Henry, Lynn  Broken Bow 10 
Hensley, Darlene Blair 18 
Hiatt, Beth Kearney 4 
Hicks, Jim Engineering Staff/Curtis 2, 15 
Hinrichs, Darwin Trenton 15 
Hird, Aaron Hebron 7 
Hoferer, David Holdrege 20 
Hoferer, Mark York 21 
Hoferer, Paul O'Neill 23 
Hoff, Tom Broken Bow 10 
Hoffart, Barb Water Quality Team/ Norfolk 3 
Holmberg, Patty Schuyler 12 
Hood, Kevin Valentine and Thedford 14, 23 
Hopps, Eric Wetlands Assistance Team 3,17 
Horacek, Jeanne Fullerton 10 
Horn, Austin Thedford 23 
Houser, Andrew McCook 15 
Howerter, Marilyn  Oshkosh 18 
Howser, Rebecca Wilber 7 
Huntwork, James Grand Island 4 
Hunzeker, Brandon Falls City 16 
Hurt, Kevin Hastings 6 



29 
 

Husbands, James York 21 
Huscher, Ted Engineering  2 
Jackson, Grant Stanton/MLRA 8 
Janda, Carolyn Nelson 6 
Janke, Tyler Wetlands Assistance Team 3,17 
Janzen, Mark Plant Materials Center, 

Manhattan KS 
2 

Jensen, Chris Scottsbluff 17 
Jensen, Neil Omaha 18 
Jirak, Jeremy Grand Island 4 
Jividen, Sylvia Geneva 22 
Johannsen, Dallas Scottsbluff 17 
John, Ginny Broken Bow 10 
Johns, Jean IT Specialist-Alliance 3 
Johnson, Brach David City 12 
Johnson, Brandi Burwell 10 
Johnson, Ryan Blair 18 
Jones, Bobbie Auburn 16 
Jones, Rocky Geneva 22 
Jordening, Georgette Scottsbluff 17 
Joyce, Jane Sidney 19 
Kahl, Bryan Chadron 24 
Keebler, Mitchell Blair 3, 17 
Keep, Andrew Imperial 25 
Keith, Samanth Lexington 5 
Kelley, Dianne Grand Island 4 
Kelty, Karen Programs and Soils  1,2 
Kemp, Kort Curtis 15 
Kennedy, Chris Tecumseh 16 
Kennedy, Jim Wetlands Assistance Team 3, 17 
Kennedy, Jason McCook 15 
Kennedy, Stephen Auburn 16 
Kerber, Colby Broken Bow 10 
Kerner, Camilla Beaver City 14, 25 
Kimble, Maryjo North Platte MLRA 21 
King, Stephanie Rushville 24 
Klammer, Joel Ainsworth   23 
Klenke, Kelly Soils Staff 2 
Knapp, Joy Neligh 24 
Knobbe, Phyllis West Point 9 
Koenig, Jeanne Bloomfield 5 
Kohls, David Aurora 22 
Kotera, Kenneth Wahoo 11 
Kovarik, Jerald Alma 13 
Krause, Jon Dakota City 19 
Kreutner, Callie Valentine 14 
Kroemer, Ryan Area Program Specialist 1 
Krolikowski, Joe Grand Island 4 
Lamken, Kevin Curtis 15 
Lampert, Anthony Scottsbluff 17 
Lancaster, Casey Valentine 14 
Lance, Michael Stanton 8 
Larson, Joe Sidney 19 
Lashley, Carol Trenton 15 
Latta, Casey Lincoln/MLRA  13 
Lau, Angie Grand Island 4 
Leinen, Chuck Omaha 18 
Lemke, Katie Fairbury 6 
Lemmer, Justin North Platte 21 
Leu, Susan David City 12 
Linder, Grant Grand Island 4 
Linder, Justin Pawnee City 16 
Lippincott, Shelly Kearney 4 
Lockhart, Anthony Dakota City 19 



30 
 

Lockwood, Susan Kimball 19 
Lodge, Ryan St. Paul 10 
Lorenz, Mike Fullerton 10 
Lott, James St. Paul 10 
Ludwig, John O’Neill 23 
Lucht, Deb Hartington 5 
Mackling, Elisha Ecological Sciences 2 
Main, Howard North Platte/MLRA 21 
Mall, Jerome Tecumseh 16 
Margheim, Sharon  Scottsbluff  17 
Markley, Chuck North Platte/MLRA 21 
Martin, Daniel Kimball 19 
Marx, Marty Wayne 9 
Mason, Randy Tecumseh  16 
Mathine, James Spencer and O’Neill 11, 23 
Matzke, Connie York 21 
Mayberger, John Programs  1 
McBride, Julie Burwell 10 
McCawley, Michael  Engineering  2 
McCready, Nick Tecumseh 16 
McFarland, Stuart Lincoln/MLRA 13 
McMillan, Lisa Broken Bow 10 
McPherson, Melanie Hebron 7 
Meisenheimer, David Hartington 5 
Messmer, Mitch Grand Island  4 
Messmer, Niki Grand Island 4 
Milby, Jessica North Platte 21 
Miller, Constance Ecological Sciences 2 
Miller, Courtney  North Platte 21 
Miller, Kristin Sidney 19 
Milliken, Marla Wahoo 11 
Mills, Catherine Jo Area Resource 

Conserationist 
1,10 

Molzahn, Kevin Alma 13 
Montgomery, Scott Burwell 10 
Mooney, Travis Grand Island 4 
Moran, Steve Grand Island 4 
Morse, Lee North Platte 21 
Mullanix, Jackie Imperial 25 
Mumm, Kieffer York 21 
Murphey, Cherri Wilber 7 
Murphy, Teresa Walthill 19 
Myers, Jon Nelson 6 
Nelson, Alane Osceola 22 
Nelson, Ritch Ecological Sciences 2 
Neumann, Kent Walthill 19  
Nichols, Jeffrey North Platte 21 
Nielsen, Ruth Minden 20 
Niemann, Jean Human Resources 2 
Niver-Johnson, Hilary Tekamah 18 
Norquest, Kent Geneva 22 
Nowack Mark Falls City 16 
Ortmann, John Ord 9 
Overton, Robb McCook 15 
Parsley, Jo MLRA/Stanton 8 
Pavel, Michael Kearney 4 
Perkins, Joan Beaver City 14 
Perry, Michael Minden 20 
Peters, Gary Auburn 16 
Petersen, Jamie Ecological Sciences 2 
Peterson, Brandon O’Neill 23 
Pieper, Becky Fremont 12 
Pinkelman, Carl Ponca 5 
Pinto, Christina Lemke York 21 



31 
 

Piper, Dennis Walthill 19 
Pischel, Nicole Human Resources  2 
Ploeger, Vera Falls City 16 
Plummer, Arlis Engineering  3 
Poeschl, Ted Stanton 8 
Pope, Joanna Public Affairs 1 
Porter, Chuck Tecumseh 16 
Preston, Donald Wayne 9 
Prososki, Breana Osceola 22 
Raatz, Jon Fairbury 6 
Rapp, Eryn Ogallala 21 
Ray, Daniel Greeley 11 
Rech, Lisa Spencer 11 
Reece, Mary North Platte 21 
Reedy, James Water Quality Team - 

Norfolk 
3 

Reese, Tami Holdrege 20 
Reichmuth, Roger Tecumseh 16 
Reicks, Joyce Pierce 8 
Reilly, David Fullerton 10 
Reimnitz, Philip Management Services  1 
Reiser, Kay Spencer 11 
Reynoldson, Lisa  Albion 9 
Rezek, Jay North Platte 21 
Rieschick, Andrew Grand Island 4 
Rigg, Zach Syracuse 17 
Riley, Shawn North Platte 21 
Robison, Jacob ENG 2 
Roeber, Lowell Dakota City 19 
Ross, Marie Grand Island 4 
Sabatka, Bill ENG/Grand Island 2, 4 
Sall, Jason Tecumseh 16 
Sall, Stacy Engineering 2 
Sasso, Rex Engineering  2 
Schaaf, Tim Broken Bow 10 
Scheele, Curtis Holdrege 20 
Schleif, Kristi Osceola 22 
Schleif, Thomas Central City 4 
Schlueter, Kristin West Point 9 
Schluntz, Melissa Alma 13 
Schmal, Frank OCIO ITS 3 
Schmeits, Marie Greeley 11 
Schmidt, Chris Bloomfield 5 
Schmidt, Cory Battle Creek 8 
Schnakenberg, Shelly Grand Island 4 
Schneider, Darin O’Neill 23 
Schnell, Brenda Alliance 24 
Schroeder, Dennis Lincoln/MLRA 13 
Schroeder, Paul Fullerton 10 
Schuerman, Nancy York 21 
Schultz, Dirk Neligh 23 
Schultz, Paula Fairbury 6 
Schumacher, Joe Burwell 10 
Schutz, Jeremiah Schuyler 12 
Schumacher, Terry Blair 28 
Schweitzer, Allen Red Cloud 14 
Scott, Ross Wilber 7 
Seamann, Jenna David City 12 
Sellin, Sarah Water Quality Team - 

Norfolk 
3 

Shelbourn, Marla Valentine 14 
Shockley, Melvin North Platte 17 
Shurtliff, Daniel Soils Staff 2 
Siefken, Robert Syracuse 17 



32 
 

Siel, Jo  Franklin 14 
Sintek, Mark Ord 9 
Smedra, Bev Ord 9 
Smith, Dennis Pierce 8 
Smith, Eric Columbus 12 
Smydra, Theresa Bloomfield 3, 5 
Snelling, Lynetta Red Cloud 14 
Soncksen, Brad Programs 1 
Spady, Becky Imperial 25 
Specht, Tyler Ponca 5 
Spilinek, Cindy Weeping Water 13 
Sprague, Bruce Syracuse 17 
Spurgeon, Shanda Hastings 6 
Steffen, Melissa West Point 9 
Stevenson, Claudia Programs Staff, Acting 1 
Stockton, Roger Beaver City 14 
Strayhorn, Misty Tecumseh 16 
Styles, Margaret Management Support Staff  1 
Sudik, LaRita Beatrice 7 
Suhr, Jenny Valentine 14 
Sullivan, Robert Tecumseh 16 
Sutherland, Robin Stanton 8 
Swanson, Kimberly Alma 13 
Sweley, Gregg Bridgeport 17 
Taylor, Joan Ponca 5 
Taylor, Shelly North Platte 21 
Teeter, Brian Schuyler 12 
Tegeler, Valissa Battle Creek 8 
Tejkl, Carey Stanton 8 
Thoene, Jami Wahoo 11 
Thomas, Janet Dakota City 19 
Thomas, Nancy Aurora 22 
Thomas, Sylvia Blair-Wetlands Assistance 

Team 
3, 18 

Thompson, Angie Financial Management 2 
Thompson, Ron Hayes Center 15 
Timms, Tammy Area Program Specialist 1 
Tompkin, Rachelle Clay Center 6 
Torpin, Rich Programs Staff 1 
Tuma, Gary Ord 9 
Turner, Noelle North Platte 21 
Ulrich, Jean Weeping Water 13 
Vakoc, Steven Bloomfield 5 
Valasek, Janet Nelson 6 
Vanek, Wayne Soils Staff 2 
Vaughn, Richard Ecological Sciences 2 
Vickers, Shaun Ecological Sciences 2 
Wagner, Doug General Administration  1 
Walkenhorst, Mark Wahoo 11 
Walker, Sara Imperial 25 
Ward, Deborah Tekamah 18 
Wardman, Brenda  Schuyler 12 
Weber, Greg Lincoln/MLRA 13 
Wehrman, Kelsi Red Cloud 14 
Weiser, Britt General Administration 1 
Welch, James Management Support Staff 2 
Weltmer, Tim Blair 3, 17 
Wetterberg, Larry Omaha 18 
Wheeler, Ben Ord 9 
Whisenhunt, Doug North Platte 2, 21 
White, Timothy Scottsbluff/MLRA 17 
Wiedeman Jack Chadron 24 
Wieseler, Diane  Hartington 5 
Wieser, Dylan Central City 4 



33 
 

Williamson, Donelle Hastings 6 
Willoughby, Craig Beatrice 7 
Willoughby, Mark Beatrice/MLRA  7 
Wilmes, Jane Bloomfield 5 
Wilmes, Molly Walthill 19 
Winslow, Sara Imperial 25 
Wynia, Richard Plant Materials 

Center/Manhattan, KS 
2 

Young, Mark Wahoo 11 
Zabokrtsky, Chris Fairbury 6 
Zak, Mary O’Neill 23 
Zech, Kim Syracuse 17 
Zaugg, John Omaha 18 
Zimmerman, Krystal Red Cloud 14 
Zimmerman, LeAnn  O'Neill 23 
Zvolanek, Shelley Beatrice 7 

 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



34 
 

 
 
 
 INDEX OF NEBRASKA NRCS OFFICES BY CITIES 

Location Telephone Page Location Telephone Page 
Ainsworth 402-387-2242 23 McCook 308-345-4163 15 
Albion 402-395-2621 9 Minden 308-832-1895 20 
Alliance 308-762-4322 24 Neligh 402-887-4176 23 
Alma 308-928-2089 13 Nelson 402-225-2311 6 
Auburn 402-274-4987 16 Norfolk 402-371-5350 3 
Aurora 402-694-6163 22 North Platte/MLRA 308-534-2360 21 
Battle Creek 402-675-2745 8 Ogallala 308-284-2048 21 
Beatrice 402-223-3125 7 Omaha 402-896-0121 18 
Beaver City 308-268-2215 14 O'Neill 402-336-3796 23 
Blair 402-426-2625 18 Ord 308-728-3244 9 
Bloomfield 402-373-4914 5 Osceola 402-747-2461 22 
Bridgeport 308-262-1313 17 Oshkosh 308-772-3953 18 
Broken Bow 308-872-6877 10 Pawnee City 402-852-2020 16 
Burwell 308-346-4457 10 Pierce 402-329-4996 8 
Central City 308-946-2251 4 Ponca 402-755-2955 5 
Chadron 308-432-4616 24 Red Cloud 402-746-2268 14 
Clay Center 402-762-3569 6 Rushville 308-327-2489 24 
Columbus 402-564-0506 12 St. Paul 308-754-4462 10 
Curtis 308-367-4460 15 Schuyler 402-352-5200 12 
Dakota City 402-494-4949 19 Scottsbluff/MLRA 308-632-2195 17 
David City 402-367-3074 12 Seward 402-643-4586 22 
Elwood 308-785-3307 20 Sidney 308-254-4507 19 
Fairbury 402-729-6134 6 Spencer 402-589-9019 11 
Falls City 402-245-2451 16 Stanton/MLRA 402-439-2213 8 
Franklin 308-425-6276 14 Syracuse 402-269-2361 17 
Fremont 402-721-8455 12 Tecumseh 402-335-3316 16 
Fullerton 308-536-2456 10 Tekamah 402-374-1920 18 
Geneva 402-759-4017 22 Thedford 308-645-2621 23 
Grand Island 308-395-8586 4 Trenton 308-334-5292 15 
Greeley 308-428-3525 11 Valentine 402-376-1712 14 
Grant 308-352-4776 25 Wahoo 402-443-4106 11 
Hartington 402-254-6858 5 Walthill 402-846-5655 19 
Hastings 402-463-6771 6 Wayne 402-375-2453 9 
Hayes Center 308-286-3297 15 Weeping Water 402-267-2015 13 
Hebron 402-768-6520 7 West Point 402-372-2451 9 
Holdrege 308-995-6121 20 Wilber 402-821-3292 7 
Imperial 308-882-4263 25 York 402-362-5700 21 
Kearney 308-237-3118 4    
Kimball 308-235-3711 19    
Lexington 308-324-6314 5    
Lincoln/MLRA 402-423-9683 13    

 
        
               

     
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



35 
 

    INDEX OF NEBRASKA NRCS OFFICES BY COUNTIES 
County Field Office Page County Field Office Page 

Adams Hastings 6 Jefferson Fairbury 6 
Antelope Neligh 23 Johnson Tecumseh 16 
Arthur Ogallala 21 Kearney Minden 20 
Banner Scottsbluff 17 Keith Ogallala 21 
Blaine Thedford 23 Keya Paha Ainsworth 23 
Boone Albion 9 Kimball Kimball 19 
Box Butte Alliance 24 Knox Bloomfield 5 
Boyd Spencer 11 Lancaster Lincoln 13 
Brown Ainsworth 23 Lincoln North Platte 21 
Buffalo Kearney 4 Logan North Platte 21 
Burt Tekamah 18 Loup Burwell 10 
Butler David City 12 McPherson North Platte 21 
Cass Weeping Water 13 Madison Battle Creek 8 
Cedar Hartington 5 Merrick Central City 4 
Chase Imperial 25 Morrill Bridgeport 17 
Cherry Valentine 14 Nance Fullerton 10 
Cheyenne Sidney 19 Nemaha Auburn 16 
Clay Clay Center 6 Nuckolls Nelson 6 
Colfax Schuyler 12 Otoe Syracuse 17 
Cuming West Point 9 Pawnee Pawnee City 16 
Custer Broken Bow 10 Perkins Grant 25 
Dakota Dakota City 19 Phelps Holdrege  20 
Dawes Chadron 24 Pierce Pierce 8 
Dawson Lexington 5 Platte Columbus 12 
Deuel Sidney 19 Polk Osceola 22 
Dixon Ponca 5 Red Willow McCook 15 
Dodge Fremont 12 Richardson Falls City 16 
Douglas Omaha 18 Rock Ainsworth 23 
Dundy Imperial 25 Saline Wilber 7 
Fillmore Geneva 22 Sarpy Omaha 18 
Franklin Franklin 14 Saunders Wahoo 11 
Frontier Curtis 15 Scotts Bluff Scottsbluff 17 
Furnas Beaver City 14 Seward Seward 22 
Gage Beatrice 7 Sheridan Rushville 24 
Garden Oshkosh 18 Sherman Ord 9 
Garfield Burwell 10 Sioux Chadron 24 
Gosper Elwood 20 Stanton Stanton 8 
Grant Thedford 23 Thayer Hebron 7 
Greeley Greeley 11 Thomas Thedford 23 
Hall Grand Island 4 Thurston Walthill 19 
Hamilton Aurora 22 Valley Ord 9 
Harlan Alma 13 Washington Blair 18 
Hayes Hayes Center 15 Wayne Wayne 9 
Hitchcock Trenton 15 Webster Red Cloud 14 
Holt O'Neill 23 Wheeler Burwell 10 
Hooker Thedford 23 York York 21 
Howard St. Paul 10    

 



36 
 

NEBRASKA NRCS CIVIL RIGHTS COMMITTEE 
 
Deputy Civil Rights Officer Civil Rights Liaison – Doug Gahn 
Craig Derickson Ethics Officer – Margaret Styles 
State Office, Lincoln, Nebraska State Office, Lincoln, Nebraska 
Phone:  (402) 437-5300 Phone:  (402) 437-5300 
E-mail:  craig.derickson@ne.usda.gov E-mail: doug.gahn@ne.usda.gov 
 E-mail: margaret.styles@ne.usda.gov 
 

         Civil Rights Committee  
Name Telephone  E-mail 
Chair 
Doug Christensen 

(402) 437-4116 Doug.christensen@ne.usda.gov  

Co-Chair 
Julie Breuer 

(402) 437-4126 Julie.breuer@ne.usda.gov  

Vice-Chair 
Doug Wagner 

(402) 437-4101 Doug.wagner@ne.usda.gov  

2nd Vice-Chair 
Britt Weiser 

(402) 437-4116 Britt.weiser@ne.usda.gov  
 

Advisor-Outreach 
Coordinator 
Doug Gahn 

(402) 437-4105 Doug.gahn@ne.usda.gov  

Advisor 
Brad Soncksen 

(402) 437-4111 Brad.soncksen@ne.usda.gov  

Advisor 
Joanna Pope 

(402) 437-4123 Joanna.pope@ne.usda.gov  

Advisor 
Angie Brosman 
 

(402) 437-4058 Annajeanette.brosman@ne.usda.gov  

Recorder 
Mark Deisley 

(402) 437-4107 Mark.deisley@ne.usda.gov 

 
         Special Emphasis Program Managers 

Black Emphasis Employment 
Chuck Leinen 

(402) 896-0121  Chuck.leinen@ne.usda.gov 
 

Asian-Pacific Island 
Employment 
Shawn McVey 

(402) 437-4148 Shawn.mcvey@lin.usda.gov  

Disability/Veterans 
Tom Schleif 

(308) 946-2251 Thomas.schleif@ne.usda.gov  

Federal Women 
Teri Holt Edeal 

(308) 324-6314 Teri.edeal@ne.usda.gov  

American Indian  
Employment 
Patrick Cowsert 

(402) 439-2213 
 

Patrick.cowsert@ne.usda.gov 
 

Hispanic Employment 
Michael Perry 

(402) 832-1895 Michael.perry2@ne.usda.gov 

Gay, Lesbian, Bisexual, and 
Transgender  
Shanda Weber 

(402) 463-6771 Shanda.weber@ne.usda.gov  

 
 

mailto:craig.derickson@ne.usda.gov
mailto:doug.gahn@ne.usda.gov
mailto:margaret.styles@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Doug.christensen@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Julie.breuer@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Doug.wagner@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Britt.weiser@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Doug.gahn@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Brad.soncksen@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Joanna.pope@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Annajeanette.brosman@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Mark.deisley@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Chuck.leinen@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Shawn.mcvey@lin.usda.gov
mailto:Thomas.schleif@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Teri.edeal@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Patrick.cowsert@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Michael.perry2@ne.usda.gov
mailto:Shanda.weber@ne.usda.gov

	NE NRCS and Conservation Partners Employee Directory
	EMPLOYEE INDEX
	INDEX OF NEBRASKA NRCS OFFICES BY CITIES
	INDEX OF NEBRASKA NRCS OFFICES BY COUNTIES

	NRCS Field Operations Map
	NEBRASKA STATE OFFICE
	MANHATTAN PLANT MATERIALS CENTER
	OCIO ITS TEAM
	Water Quality Team
	Wetlands Assistance Team
	CENTRAL PLATTE NRD
	Grand Island Field Office
	Central City Field Office
	Kearney Field Office
	Lexington Field Office

	LEWIS & CLARK NRD
	Hartington Field Office
	Bloomfield Field Office
	Ponca Field Office

	LITTLE BLUE NRD
	Nelson Field Office
	Clay Center Field Office
	Fairbury Field Office
	Hastings Field Office
	Hebron Field Office

	LOWER BIG BLUE NRD
	Beatrice Field
	Wilber Field Office

	LOWER ELKHORN NRD
	Stanton Field Office
	Stanton MLRA Soil Survey Office

	Battle Creek Field Office
	Pierce Field Office
	Wayne Field Office
	West Point Field Office

	LOWER LOUP NRD
	Ord Field Office
	Albion Field Office
	Broken Bow Field Office
	Burwell Field Office
	Fullerton Field Office
	St. Paul Office
	Greeley Office

	LOWER NIOBRARA NRD
	Spencer Field Office

	LOWER PLATTE NORTH NRD
	Wahoo Field Office
	Columbus Field Office
	David City Field Office
	Fremont Field Office
	Schuyler Field Office

	LOWER PLATTE SOUTH NRD
	Lincoln Field Office
	Lincoln MLRA Soil Survey Office

	Weeping Water Field Office

	LOWER REPUBLICAN NRD
	Alma Field Office
	Beaver City Field Office
	Franklin Field Office
	Red Cloud Field Office

	MIDDLE NIOBRARA NRD
	Valentine Field Office

	MIDDLE REPUBLICAN NRD
	McCook Field Office
	Curtis Field Office
	Hayes Center Field Office
	Trenton Field Office

	NEMAHA NRD
	Tecumseh Field Office
	Auburn Field Office
	Falls City Field Office
	Pawnee City Field Office
	Syracuse Field Office

	NORTH PLATTE NRD
	Scottsbluff Field Office
	Scottsbluff MLRA

	Bridgeport Field Office
	Oshkosh Field Office

	PAPIO-MISSOURI RIVER NRD
	Omaha Field Office
	Blair Field Office
	Wetlands Assistance Team

	Tekamah Field Office
	Dakota City Field Office
	Walthill Field Office

	SOUTH PLATTE NRD
	Sidney Field Office
	Kimball Field Office

	TRI-BASIN NRD
	Holdrege Field Office
	Elwood Field Office
	Minden Field Office

	TWIN PLATTE NRD
	North Platte Field Office
	North Platte MLRA Soil Survey Office

	Ogallala Field Office

	UPPER BIG BLUE NRD
	York Field Office
	Aurora Field Office
	Geneva Field Office
	Osceola Field Office
	Seward Field Office

	UPPER ELKHORN NRD
	O’Neill Field Office
	Ainsworth Field Office
	Neligh Field Office

	UPPER LOUP NRD
	Thedford Field Office

	UPPER NIOBRARA-WHITE NRD
	Chadron Field Office
	Rushville Field Office
	Alliance Field Office

	UPPER REPUBLICAN NRD
	Imperial Field Office
	Grant Field Office

	NEBRASKA NRCS CIVIL RIGHTS COMMITTEE



